P AR'I'S Y TOHATSU
CATALOG

DAL
N—Y $1505

M 3.30;
[
18E:

Serial Number 000001 AA~

OB NO.002-21043-7
1104



IS—Haa s OTHHIZONWT

1. Zoss=y Hauazi, 201141 ABETHRELTH D 9,

2. WO, Bk 721k, BEIEC ARG -2 T T VEICTEBHMLERL X
TOT, ZTOHE, TETIEL Z X0,

3ATA ML= g v (B ) FERMREBOHR L U TR L T 3O T LIRS
REDLahH60DET,

4.4 A RN/ L THEHEDODRELPHD T TOTHFLEEHET L EZMHERAL T2 6 ZFE
HAWNE T,

BRETIV
]
Ref.No. | Part No. Description Qty/E%k Remarks
RHE e HEES H & & ] L
-1 || 1| |:azBo1100-2 %'J ?Jgg‘;f,ﬁ'_a;;;?je Assy T for M15D2, M9.9D2
- T - Cyl Block & Crankcase Ass'y
-1 i 362B01100-3 NN AT e 1| for M18E2
_ . . * Sealing Plug 4.9-4
1-2 | 350-00063-0 STy 494 ARER
_ . _ * Nylon Ball 3/16
1-3 | 332-01121-1 Aol 5/16 111
_ - _ * Spring
1-4 | 332-01122-0 2O FIYIN LT 1]
. _ * Nipple 4.8-5
o0 || 338-01131-1 * =97l 485 111
THRE
12 X MIE No.
Fig. No.

5. 79k v 7Y E-F. Fy b TORGEEMIE. ZTOMKT3EMOEIZ (%) HIEZDFT
FZLTWET,

6. AXHIZEER SN TV BE0FIE, ROBIZAE S>TWET,

STD :Z&v4&—F OPT A7y 3V
0/S :F—I"—HAX Ass'y : 7wtV TY
DO  : HAREMNAT EX s ey
AR BEIIS U COER EU  : RRNEA

7. % —&x—FLOFE
WIS R OT Y 5> TR, LTI - TL = &0,
IS=YF UIIN=DANHD “B” - “Q" il BDEDIFBHEI A TET,
BHEOBEERIZIISNT — Ny FAT T2 B), eva=—y tAx727~<) /7)1l — (Q
<9,

[ B3 ]
Ty a—bTayrFy b =y 7 vy (L)
3BJB87090-0 3BJ$87302—1
B: 7597 QT7oT~Y) VT —

8 AKILE - Fyb TydrDHA X FIINT

AL b OOO000 - OO0
L ETFRX
%
Foyb-7yiry O00000 - OO0O
J B > 4

9. RER MO K — 21, BE (M5 22H) ISAB I hE 7,



HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG

1. This Parts Catalog provides information available as of the end of January, 2011.

2. Please keep the Parts Catalog updated each time when receiving the Service Bulletin describing
the addition, abolition and/or change of parts.

3. Actual shapes of parts may be different from the illustrations shown in this Parts Catalog because
they are described only as a guide for searching parts.

4. One illustration is given more than one article number. Please confirm the sub-number and

applicable model before ordering parts. )
Applicable model
|

Ref.No. | Part No. Description Qty/E%k Remarks
RHE e HEES H & & ] L
-1 || 1| |:azBo1100-2 %') ?nggf,lgr_a;;;?je Assy T for M15D2, M9.9D2

- T - Cyl Block & Crankcase Ass'y
-1 i 362B01100-3 NN AT e 1| for M18E2

_ . . * Sealing Plug 4.9-4
1-2 | 350-00063-0 STy 494 111

_ . _ * Nylon Ball 3/16
1-3 | 332-01121-1 Aol 5/16 111

_ - _ * Spring
1-4 | 332-01122-0 2O FIYIN LT 1]

. _ * Nipple 4.8-5
o0 || 338-01131-1 * =97l 485 111

Different specification
Illustration position number
Fig. No.

5. Given mark in (x) to part number shows assembly or kit part.

6. Marks in this Parts Catalog show.

STD : Standard OPT : Optional Parts
O/S  : Over size Ass'y : Assembly

DO : Domestic Model EX : Export Model
AR :Asrequired EU : European Union

7. Attention to order
Please order painted parts in accordance with following.
The parts that fourth figure of the parts number is (B), (Q) have painted. Present coloring of
power head is black (B) and lower unit is aqua marine blue (Q).

[Example]
Engine Short Block Kit Lower Unit Assy (L)
3BJB87090-0 3BJ(f87302
B: Black Q: Aquamarine Blue
8. About dimensional identification of bolts, nuts and washers.
Bolt OOO0O0O - 0000
[ T—— Length below neck
Diameter
Nuts & Washers OOOOOO - OOOO
Diameter

9. Hose, that is a standard part, is replaced with long hose.






gONTENTS

R
Fig. 1 CYLINDER CRANK CASE
AV R L e R R T 1

Fig. 2 PISTON - CRANKSHAFT

A RN Y P L A R 7
Fig. 3 INTAKE MANIFOLD

D Al - e i [ N S S S 11
Fig. 4 CARBURETOR

e AV R R PR 15
Fig. 5 RECOIL STARTER

[ I i T - S 19
Fig. 6 MAQNETO * ELECTRIC PARTS

e/ A AV A N R A T R 23
Fig. 7 ELECTRIC STARTER (EF/EP TYPE)

ILTZ M) YR =2 (EF/EP Z A 7)) ceeeeeeecreeeeteennceecceannaccnns 27
Fig. 8 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING

|\7¢r7/-‘17ls/\l'7//7 ............................................. 31
Fig. 9 GEAR CASE

el SRR R R R R R R 33
Fig. 10 BRACKET

7 70’ V] I\ ............................................................. 39
Fig. 11 TILLER HANDLE

a2 AV A ¥ R R R RN 45
Fig. 12 BOTTOM COWL

R R LA FI ™I Il e eeeeeeeiieniiiiiiiiiietteeeeeesneennocssossssnssnssnnnnns a7
Fig. 13 SHIFT

Sy A N R R R R R ) 51
Fig. 14 REMOTE CONTROL PARTS

[ N N [ N = D T A e R 53
Fig. 15 TOP COWL

AV B R LR R R R R R PR PR PR PR 57
Fig. 16 FUEL TANK

AT ) | By A R R PR 59
Fig. 17 COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL BOX (ELECTRIC PARTS)

UEAVERY 7 AEREPE (BEMER) ccrrecrrecrrecrtrtttiiciiiciasnns 61
Fig. 18 COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL BOX

JE =D Rt 1.4 R R R R 63
Fig. 19 OPTIONAL PARTS - ACCESSORIES

71-7/37-",/\_/ b AyA i) I R R RN 67
Fig. 20 ASSEMBLY KIT PARTS

/t/7l) E A Y A Sy A R R R R R R R 69

=] [ R R 73
INDEX ¢cccceceecseceeceesstceceesstcessososscessssosssessssssssssssoscsscnsssssscnscs 78



CYLINDER - CRANK CASE
NE GG =R

Fig. 1

Fig.12-28

PISTON - CRANK SHAFT

Fig. 2
ERbY - 95090970

(77T
(REMARKS) CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y

INTAKE MANIFOLD
AVT7F=97%ZFK=LK

Fig. 3

D —

10 i

13

20— o \ N A

‘74ij/’ X et @25

PR S -
> N\ N
Lo T P
\\\ Fig.1-29\ Fig.1-29 "TZG
- 8

~
‘A\\

Fig.4 CARBURETOR
FrILA

Fig. 5 RECOIL STARTER
Yaqnza—4

33

Fig. 6 MAGNETO - ELECTRIC PARTS
TIRMILI BRIy TIN=Y

15 mari 48]
e B

16

ELECTRIC STARTER (EF/EP TYPE)

Fig. 7
ILYMJyIR%—% (EF/EP #47)

Fig. 8 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING
KZAT v ThINITVT

Fig.9 GEAR CASE
Fro-2




Fig. 10 BRACKET Fig. 11 TILLER HANDLE Fig. 12 BOTTOM COWL
73T TATNY R FhLAIN

e

RS
b >

Fig. 13 SHIFT Fig. 14 REMOTE CONTROL PARTS Fig. 15 TOP COWL
Y7 bk YE—brar bO—-ux—y ryThon

Fig. 16 FUEL TANK Fig. 17 COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL BOX (ELECTRIC PARTS) |  Fig. 18 COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL BOX
7iINEVY YEAVFK Y AR & (B RERF) YEIVEKR Y ZERER &




Fig. 19 OPTIONAL PARTS + ACCESSORIES
AToavin=y - 7oEHY

| >
| Battery or Lamp.

Fig.20 ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
T T F b=

21
L 1

Power Head Gasket Set
NT—AIRH e

Caburetor Repair Kit |
FATUBUNTRIL !

Water Pump Kit (Chrome Plated)
—SRLTHINGOLASR) g,

Tiller Handle Kit

: 3@3
25
FASNIE L : o 5
«' 1

Electric Starter Kit (P Type) |
ILINIHRE—5% N PEAT)

| Electric Starter Kit (F Type)
| ILINIIRE—5% N FEAT)







CYLINDER ¢« CRANK CASE
INE 9097 =-R

Fig. 1
v 7 55-5 Y1 R

Nipple 5.5-5 Side
—

N
>
Wa7
X

O D
®H
S,
oA
<
I

One Hole

vIWYAR  15R

L-Nipple Side

L

49/57

Fig.12-28




Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty/ B Remarks
aHES | mems 5 8 A % =
1-1 3G2B01100-2 %'j Efgzgf,}gf’;;?y‘;se Assy 1)1 for M15D2, M9.9D2
1-1 362B01100-3 %'j ?g‘;‘;fagf’;;?ﬁe Assy 1| for M18E2
1-2 350-00063-0 I gi?J'fjr‘,f«;';,]g» ‘2%'_‘2 1]

1-3 332-01121-1 I ﬁﬁ'g;ﬁi‘}fé)fﬁ 1]

4 32-01122-0 | %r:JrLg'J F199N 17’ Tt
1-5 338-01131-1 I ﬂ'}";'}f 2:2:2 1]

1-6 393-01131-0 I ﬂ'}";'}f g:g:g 1]

1-7 303-01137-0 | T',D;I;E L 111
1-8 910124-0845 | ﬁ'fb 10|10 10
1-9 940121-0800 I ‘Q’fj:er 10]10] 10
1-10 345-01111-0 I 2»?7“1’7'/';);”66__1122 2122
1-11 397B01001-0 %'j‘;dir}:';i‘i Ass'y 1)1 for M15D2, M9.9D2
1-11 398B01001-0 %'J";djfr}:';‘j‘i Ass'y 1| for M18E2
1-12 350-01093-0 | ‘H’}Vf}'f;f;‘;g 11
1-13 351-01005-1 %'}”ﬁ;:‘;?ﬁfket 1] 1 for M15D2, M9.9D2
1-13 350-01005-1 %'}";f;:';?,fﬁsm 1| for M18E2
1-14 9161F9-0840 | oOf 10[10] 10

KLk
1-15 940121-0800 | \Vasher 10[10] 10
797%

1-16 350-01030-1 |  gMomestat 1] 1] 1] Mark 52 PRV
1-17 3H6B01031-0 ;ﬁ;“;’jﬁfg” 1] 1]

o | [ somes | P cpo 3EE
1-19 9101F4-5630 f'r‘jﬁ 2| 2|2
1-20 338-60218-2 ’;ji‘:? 1]

1-21 910103-0616 f'r‘;ﬁ EAR
1-22 350802300-0 E;hjis;&‘,’\"f;f}\isy 1] 1] 1
1-23 9106E3-0808 | $°}'& AEAR
1-24 332-60006-0 | ga;,';f; 88‘1'_‘1%‘_‘1 EAR
1-25 350802302-0 E’;ﬁ;{?&‘,’\‘fﬁ(ﬁg’}g) 1] 1] 1
1-26 350-02305-2 E’;hj‘[szé‘,’\"i;i";'j‘ft 1]

1-27 350-02306-2 E’;hj‘{s}f&‘,’\"ﬁ;&a;'j‘ft 1] 1] 1




CYLINDER ¢« CRANK CASE
INE 9097 =-R

Fig. 1
v 7 55-5 Y1 R

Nipple 5.5-5 Side
—

N
>
Wa7
X

O D
®H
S,
oA
<
I

One Hole

vIWYAR  15R

L-Nipple Side

L

49/57

Fig.12-28




Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
Eﬂjg% %Bﬁ%% 'E'B |:l|:||:| % 93[)2 M15D2| M18E2) ﬂﬁ %
Bolt
1-28 9101F4-0625 e 11|11
1-29 940121-0600 | Washer 18| 18|18
Tyox
1-30 98AL-40-270 fr"j;e 1111 98AL-401000
Check Valve
1-31 393-01160-0 ey e’ 111
~ - ~ Clip ¢8
1-32 3T5-01133-0 Py7 b8 111
~ ~ - Clip @7
1-33 338-01133-0 y7 &7 111
1-34 98AB-30-270 fr"is; 1111 98AB-301000
~ ~ - Clip @7
1-35 338-01133-0 o7 &7 21212
Throttle Limiter Arm
1-36 350-05211-0 ARSIy 8F L 111
Throttle Limiter Shaft
1-37 350-05227-1 Pl 111
Wave Washer d=8
1-38 941403-0800 Hrer Dy -8 111
Starter Lock Rod
1-39 350-05222-0 Fralvimant 111
_ y _ Rod Snap 3.5-2
1-40 345-05223-1 Mob Ado " 3.5-2 21212
Advancer Arm
1-41 350-63711-1 roacyial 111
_ 3 5 Rod Snap 5-2.5
1-42 3B7-63733-0 Mob Ado " 5295 111
Stud
1-43 915221-0823 e 111
_ _ _ Bushing 8-14-4
1-44 345-63713-0 Syt 8144 21212
_ N Nylon Nut 8-P1.25
1-45 930403-0800 /i 111
1-46 334-66233-0 | asher 1111
797%
_ _ Screw
1-47 921503-0525 2 21212
1-48 930103-0500 Nut 21212
Fyb
~ ~ ~ Rod 5-65L for M18E2/15D2 2=78
1-49 398-63717-1 | o\ 551 V1T for Mo.9D2 9275
1-50 930103-0500 Nut 1111
Fyb
B ~ ~ Rod Joint ¢5
1-51 346-05234-0 NS MUb 65 111
B B . Rod Snap 5-2.5
1-52 3B7-63733-0 Mok Ad” 525 111
Pin
1-53 353-83728-1 R 111
B _ B Washer 8.5-18-1.6
1-54 SAA-83719-0 | ot e 6 111
B B Snap Pin d=8
1-55 951603-0800 | 74 g Tt
1-56 930103-0600 Nut 1111
Fyb
Rod 5-60L _
1-57 350-63715-1 [oh RN VHSAB 5-60L 1]11]1]e=73




CYLINDER ¢« CRANK CASE
INE 9097 =-R

Fig. 1
v 7 55-5 Y1 R

Nipple 5.5-5 Side
—

N
>
Wa7
X

O D
®H
S,
oA
<
I

One Hole

vIWYAR  15R

L-Nipple Side

L

49/57

Fig.12-28




Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHES | #MRES % & & =
1-58 930103-0500 :ﬂ‘)‘? 1]

1-59 387-05243-0 i?ﬂ }Ljf':}ﬁ‘;’;‘;;t” 111
1-60 398-06972-0 g';;’;? oo 1] 1]

1-61 921503-0610 i‘,;fflw T
1-62 398-06972-0 f]"a"‘y”;E’ PN 1] 1] 1
1-63 9701-1-1005 ii)\%:kas‘!;%'(?%s;%) 2| 22| forposTD
1-63 9701-1-1015 i??:kfjg!;%’(?BRFstsjﬂ))) 2| 2| 2| for EX STD, DO OPT
1-64 3M3-01303-0 E;{?’jf‘j,\«Bf;%’f‘;,;‘;bGaSket 111
1-65 ama-si017-1 | 2o S 444
1-66 9401E3-0800 | \asher alala

7%




Fig. 2 PISTON-+ CRANK SHAFT
EANY 953070 %7F

CR)VIZ2TI%TNTYY oo HAS R, AR IRRAIEL TT vV THBAL TR,

(REMARKS) CRANK SHAFT ASS’Y ... Very difficult to assemble. The component parts to be
purchased as an ASS’Y basically.



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHES | meEs # & % =
21 30-00115-0 | e ot SRR
273 890-01215-5 gﬂ)ﬁfilibzg_vﬁzz_sg—lgz—g.s R
2-4 362-00128-0 gj} ﬁfﬁ'}[‘,}éji”gq 1] 1]
2-5 351-00001-2 EJ;TTJ” 2|2 STD for M15D2, M9.9D2
2-5 351-00004-2 E"i;\tr?((o??o%)@ 2| 2 OPT for M15D2, M9.9D2
2-6 350-00001-1 EJ;T;” 2 | STD for M18E2
2-6 350-00004-1 E';tfjn ((09;550%)3) 2 | OPT for M18E2
. 462-00011-0 Ej;t&r})?iﬁr]g 2 | STD.for MISDZ, M.9D2
. 62-00014-0 Ej;\ic;r:}?i;g( é%g ?s/)S) 21, OPT for WTSDZ MS5DZ
) 45 1-00011-0 Eﬂi;\ic;r:}?iﬁr}g 2 | STD.for MTSDZ. W.9D2
) 45 1-00014-0 Eﬂi;m}si;g( é%g /os/)s) )1, OPT or WTSD2 MESDZ
2-9 350-00011-0 Ej;\t&rhsi;g 4| STD for M18E2
2-9 350-00014-0 Ef;\i‘fjﬂjfi;g(é%gf’s/)S) 4| OPT for Mi8E2
2-10 332-00021-1 Ef;ffjntfji” 2| 2 for M15D2, M9.9D2
2-11 350-00021-1 Ef;\i‘;”tfji” 2 | for M18E2
2-12 350-00024-1 | proion B Oe 4044
2-13 3M3-00042-0 Eﬁ”;\r?jfsz 4‘ i‘; _82‘020 2|22
2-14 3M2-00069-1 g;i’}]kf:;’;tﬂgu;’;’jssy IRRE
2-15 350-00040-0 | S;;:j‘;@'”g}?d 2| 2|2
2-16 3G4-00043-0 | Eﬁ':\r?j%'”g 02—02_62—61_61 6 2|22
2-17 3M2-00031-1 | ¥ 2;%"/?;? 2 IRRE
2-18 350-00032-1 | g;aj’;kj:;‘;tBB IRRE
2-19 350-00051-1 | 3 SERNEh Rackine 1]
2-20 951407-0308 | 3 SErnEEN S E 1]
2-21 350-00033-1 | g;i’;kj:;‘;t S IRRE
2-22 350-00034-2 | 2;"/”7“;5‘:;‘?[? IRRE
2-23 350-00062-0 | f‘j’fﬁf‘;‘,}g BRAR
2-24 350-00061-1 | ¥ 2;?/”7@” 2| 2|2
2-25 9603-3-6305 | 3 o7 SeTNE S0 1 1] 1] center




Fig. 2 PISTON-+ CRANK SHAFT
EANY 9532070 %7F

CR)VIZ2TI%TRT Yy oo HASI R, AR IRRAIEL TT vV THBAL TR,

(REMARKS) CRANK SHAFT ASS’Y ... Very difficult to assemble. The component parts to be
purchased as an ASS’Y basically.



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RH&ES HamES I agmz | M1502| Mrgez w *
2-26 9603-3-6305 If'r\?ﬂ fﬁ;ﬁ;@gfgggs 2| 2| 2| Upper, Lower
2-27 346-00116-0 ii?f‘j; 22;3 '22_‘3?2_’11;’ 1]

2-28 945102-2500 8651]'1*‘5 11

10



F=IV K

Fig. 3 INTAKE MANIFOLD
157=7=%

_, \\W\,/%.

11



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHEES HaES 0w om B oanp | 102 Mise2 w =
_ ~ Intake Manifold Ass'y
3-1 3M2B02010-1 197—HI=F=I KTy 1111
_ 8 _ * Nipple 4.8-5
3-2 338-01131-1 * 297}l 485 1111
Intake Manifold Gasket
3-3 350-02104-2 (55— H3=hm T A9k A 1111
Intake Manifold Gasket
3-4 350-02105-3 PRy Sy 1111
3-5 916124-0628 Bolt 41414
b
Bolt
3-6 916124-0635 PR 1111
Stud _
3-7 915324-0625 2498 11 1] 1]L=25
3-8 930121-0600 Nut 2122
Tyb
Stud _
3-9 915324-0630 2498 111]1]L=30
_ _ N Throttle Lever Ass’y
3-10 3M2-03167-0 ADYMLIN =T o 1T1]1
Throttle Lever End
3-11 350-03176-0 AU —TIub 1T11]1
Bolt
3-12 910903-0506 PR 1111
3-13 350-03174-0 ROd« 1111
dyp
Bolt
3-14 916103-0550 PR, 1111
_ _ Spring Washer
3-15 941303-0500 27U Ty 1111
_ 8 . Reed Valve Ass'y
3-16 362-02100-1 IECRAEC 1111
_ N Screw
3-17 921521-0620 201 1111
3-18 916103-0680 | °Of 2| 2|2
A
3-19 940103-0600 | \Vasher 2| 2|2
797%
_ _ _ Rod Snap 3.4-1.6
3-20 3G2-67196-0 D9k A+y7" 3.4-1.6 1111
_ y . Fuel Filter Ass'y
3-21 3AD-02230-0 TN IANATYS 111
_ N 5 * Cup
3-22 3AD-02237-0 %5y 1111
_ N _ * O-Ring
3-23 3AD-02235-0 % O’ 1111
B o * Filter
3-24 3AD-02234-0 * 744 1111
3-25 930103-0800 Nut 111
Tyb
3-26 334-66233-0 | \vasher 2|22
VYAl
3-27 98AB-50-220 fr"_’sxe 1] 1|1 98AB-501000
. . 5 Clip
3-28 338-02215-0 D97 JATINAT 2122
Intake Silencer
3-29 3G2-02411-0 A97—=DH AL 11
Grommet 17-2.7
3-30 345-67117-0 Fpyh 17-2.7 2122

12



F=IV K

Fig. 3 INTAKE MANIFOLD
157=7=%

_, \\W\,/%.

13



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHEES HaES 0w om B oanp | 102 Mise2 w =
Screw
3-31 922553-0512 291 2122
Choke Lever
3-32 3G2-67152-0 Fa—HLin— 11111
Plastic Rivet 6.5
3-33 350-67154-0 I5AFyIA 6.5 2122
3-34 3G2-02414-1 Intake Silencer Gasket R

STV Rhyb

14



Fig. 4 CARBURETOR
Fvr7L 4

15



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RuES | mams % & & =
e o] s | Sz T [ e
4-1 3M2-03100-1 g:;t?ﬁge;gffss'y 1| 3M21 for EX M18E2
R e,
4-2 3M2-04616-0 IZ";;']./:’I‘?F(?QEGQ) 1| for EX M18E2
TRIEE NN
43 3M2-04560-0 Ii‘;ﬁﬁfﬁﬁﬁgé> 1| for EX M18E2
4-4 3C8-03169-0 I 51;*3 NRER

45 3E3-03147-0 | ;E’flfl\\(j’b';‘? IRRE

46 3C8-03126-0 | Sg’fﬁ;\jnz\tﬁ’;“ IRRE

47 3C8-03125-0 | ;E’fﬁ 1] 1]

4-8 921722-0410 | ;Q’\‘,;fflw 111

4-9 3C8-03179-1 | ?\f’}‘;i‘j}ﬁﬂ” 1l1]1

4-10 3C8-03157-0 | ?\g’:?/g,} sl ol

A 362031560 | /;?:Sxtbsxcﬁr'iw Rayh7Yhvay T

412 362-03120-0 | Sg’fig‘;’?ber IRRE

4-13 3c8-03121-0 | ;E’fﬁg‘;’?;?; ,ﬁffket IRRE

4-14 922503-0410 | ?\folw 6|6]|6

4-15 910306-0405 | 1 9% 1111

4-16 3C8-03193-0 | j?a;,';i 1] 1] 1

e [ | 1t e,
417 3G2-03141-0 :')\(";'j”/;‘“}bzz'e 1| for EX M18E2
4-18 3C8-03181-0 | g:;?t;e;xf_cwer 1] 1]

4-19 3C8-03182-0 | g:;bt;eﬁ'_?;j; yfas"et IRRE

4-20 3C8-03180-0 | ;*,“\P_bgfa';'\‘“g il

4-21 3G2-04004-0 | ¥ ;ﬁ“j";‘?h‘f\?fer IRRE

4-22 922503-6525 | 3 30" 4|44

4-23 3C8-04018-0 | ;&‘,j";?h‘;‘\?j;tﬁrﬁ‘et AERE

4-24 350-04014-0 | ) Sheck Mae 2|22

4-25 921703-0305 | 3 350 2022

4-26 930203-0300 | 1t 2|22

16



Fig. 4 CARBURETOR
Fvr7L 4

17



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty/ B Remarks
RuES | mams @ 8 £ e
4-21 350-04005-0 | ;\E‘yn;eg'?{‘fvp;;igm Iy
4-28 308-04028-0 | ;\9,";'9 TB:%J%ST T
4-29 308-04002-0 | ;\E‘;’;'? fﬁ'?;ij P
4-30 308-02011-0 | Lol Okt T

18



Fig. 5 RECOIL STARTER
VDAAMWRa2—4

19



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHES | #MRES % & & =
5-1 350-05000-1 Eiﬁfbil.(gt_ag,?yr_y/*ss'y 111
5-2 350-05105-0 | ?\;aze,;_cfse 111
5-3 350-05104-1 I ﬁfi'%? v 1]
5-4 345-05003-1 | ﬁﬂet 111
5-5 345-05135-1 | 5“}5/*‘/"};‘% }if;jgjg:g 111
5-6 945303-0500 | Easi,]'lg 0 1]
5-7 346-67115-0 I ‘évfj:egg_;z_ 11‘1 1]
5-8 350-05123-0 | ﬁgilfgjﬁjgg A 2|22
5-9 350-05124-0 | 5‘;{‘5;75559258 1 1]
5-10 345-05004-1 | i;a_’t;{ 7?5’3}}‘% T
5-11 951403-0316 | ?\gf,i}”f,]'f’ti!‘f;jfe ARER
5-12 350-05132-0 | ?\;a_rffjr \137?3& 1111
5-13 9101F4-0635 | ?‘j"fb 1] 1]
5-14 930103-0600 | J'ﬁ‘jt 1] 1]
5-15 940121-0600 | ‘g’jj:e' 2|22
5-16 941322-0600 | SE TIesher 1]
5-17 338-05019-0 | ?\;a_";e,:ﬂ?}’;d'e 1]
5-18 350-05013-1 | i;age;_g?p; 5‘?156;3800 1]
5-19 338-05131-0 : Ef‘;??’;;ch‘” 1]
5-20 350-05116-0 | fia,}'%g;'lfﬁ it 1]
5-21 350-05136-0 | 8&52@?&:‘55 1]
5-22 9101F4-0630 f'r‘jﬁ 3|33
5-23 940103-0600 \g’j‘j:‘fr 3|33
5-24 921503-5430 i;fflw 1)1
5-25 338-05255-0 gﬂa;_“gfz‘f‘ 1]
5-26 338-05216-0 | purier hock Berine 11
5-27 338-05252-0 iza_r;enr‘y'f“ 1] 1] 1
5-28 350-05253-0 i;a—@eur‘yléﬁ( Cam 1] 1] 1
5-29 941403-0800 | jave Jesher 458 1]
5-30 921503-7616 i;ﬁﬁw 11

20



Fig. 5 RECOIL STARTER
VDAAMWRa2—4

21



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHES HaEs m & 4 oo, [MisD2|mise2 w5 =
Collar 6.1-8-4
5-31 sM2-05215-0 | oToL ST 1]1] 1
Starter Lock Rod
5-32 350-05217-0 Z4—40yhayk 111
_ N _ Rod Snap 3.5-2
5-33 345-05223-1 ook A+y7° 3.5-2 21212
5-34 300-06972-0 | Clamp 65-47.5P 1111

4397 6.5-475P

22



Fig. 6 MAGNETO-*ELECTRIC PARTS
472 3 S i /A ) R DA

15 @ mark [46]
16

\

23



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
ReES | mams $ & % =
e [ mownr | TS Tl
6-2 350-01401-0 ggi?fi?_gaseme”t 111
6-3 338-01403-0 865}1’?2%;2?55 111
6-4 910121-6620 | 29 2| 2] 2
6-5 3M3-06001-1 ;';’}Vﬁi'}b A RRER P ‘frygarkr““
R naae
6-7 3G2-06023-1 | Q'}tl/‘;;“it;;‘y’fjsvy 111
6-8 921521-6530 | igfflw 222
6-9 3G3-06021-1 | Eﬁtf;]%l IRRE
6-10 021521-6524 | i‘,}fflw 222
6-11 3G2-06025-1 | ;nger 1]

6-12 350-06025-0 | ?53382 R BERE
6-13 921521-6406 | ?\folw 3|33
6-14 334-00131-0 ie_yv o 1111
6-15 93tizi-1600 | LUt it 1]

6-16 334-00133-0 ‘é"j’j:e1r71_73_03'ﬂ_; 6 1] 1]

6-17 3A3-76037-0 gft;'!jbge_r:';f}”ba;g';‘? 11
6-18 3a6-63720-2 | gule Pt 11
6-19 350-63723-0 {Sz‘jt:';fa%'j% 11
6-20 346-05228-1 i?ﬂ}ﬁ;ﬁ:}% 5 AR
6-21 921503-0525 i‘,;fflw 111
6-22 930103-0500 | LUt BERE
6-23 921521-6510 i‘,;fflw 444
6-24 309-06972-0 g';;;e 23:27755;’ EE
6-25 922521-6510 | 200" 1]

6-26 3M3-63718-0 | ratie Cam 1| 1| for M18E2, M15D2
6-26 364-63718-0 | 2Morte oom 1 for M9.9D2
6-27 910103-5514 | 29 2|22
6-28 336-76091-0 bﬁi‘?qv}“;f\fﬁ?d TERE
6-29 353-76037-0 git;'fjbge_r:’;fﬂ'a;%';? 1] 1] 1

24



\

25

44

Fig. 6 MAGNETO°*ELECTRIC PARTS

IR IV NIy TIN=Y

15 @ mark [46]
16

o

\\i\\ 2 \R-/\‘a \
@5/ \

{\(\\\




Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHES | mess LI B %
6-30 3G2-06060-2 881@1 1] 1] 1] cua2s56
6-31 3G2-06061-0 881%’3;13;3,;5? 111
6-32 910103-5614 f'r‘jﬁ 11
6-33 3C8-66308-0 \évj‘j:eg_%[ﬁ';‘r’ 1]

6-34 3M3-06048-1 f,;“g‘/’jﬂcj;"{ﬁ;j i ‘(’m-;?;l ) 1] 1] 1163701
v | | omosmeo |3 DugCn Wi ABE
6-36 3c8-72181-0 | g’fﬁ;;‘ggw?]e_‘jf'ém 1]

6-37 128-02605-1 i?\?ff; g_‘88:228855 1]

6-38 910103-0660 _Er“jﬁ 1l1]1
6-39 910103-7630 _Er“j'ﬁ 1l1]1
6-40 941303-0600 i‘;r:j‘f;‘éafﬁ‘:r 1l1]1
6-41 151-33159-0 ga;,‘;i %22__11 11:11 2122
6-42 940103-0600 | \asher 2|22

1I7%

6-43 336-76091-0 bﬁiﬁ’q"}’i\:’f\fﬁ?d EAE

6-44 361-76161-0 Extension Cord 1

IHATUYAVI-F

26



27

Fig. 7 ELECTRIC STARTER (EF/EP TYPE)
ILKYy 92 R%—% (EF/EP %41 7)

©

_

©
- B
~®




Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RuES | mams % & & T
7-1 3M3-06091-1 ;';’}ﬁ?ji'“j’v(@eﬂ) 1] 1| 1| for EF/EP Type
7-2 350-76010-0 iza_r;e{r_"g‘;,tf; Assy 111
7-3 350~76015-0 I E'Q;j?ij 1111
7-4 350-76014-0 I S%“fﬁ‘r }';';'der 111
7-5 350-76012-0 | s%sf'(‘ﬁ Brush 1] 1] 1| with Spring
7-6 350-76013-0 | g‘;gft('l’)e Brush 1] 1] 1| with Spring
7-7 916103-0830 f'r‘jﬁ 2| 2|2
7-8 941303-0800 i‘;f:j‘f,]‘f\é?j;‘:r 222
7-9 350-76011-0 iza_”;e{r_“g‘;f;r,ﬂa"ket 1 1]

7-10 916103-0830 f'r‘j'ﬁ 2| 2|2
7-11 941303-0800 i‘;ﬂj‘f%?ﬁ;‘:r 222
7-12 346-76040-0 i;a_"f;?}rbs/?{'ﬁ”°id 111
7-13 910103-6618 JEF“;':F 1] 1]

7-14 398-76080-0 gjﬂrj}ﬁ‘f’{'};h 1] 1] 1] for EF Type
7-15 350-76081-0 gjﬁ';’)'b%‘}t;gg,f‘;ket 1] 1| 1| for EF Type
7-16 921503-6612 i‘;fflw 2| 2| 2 | for EF Type
7-17 3M4-76084-0 i?\?fj;r kS A{9F 1| 1] 1] for EF Type
7-18 3B7-63731-0 ‘évj‘j:eq v 1] 1| 1| for EF Type
7-19 398-76083-0 gjﬂiﬁj&"}'};’; ,ﬁ\;;‘f‘;“ 1] 1| 1| for EF Type
7-20 398-06972-0 g';}”;" Soerp 1]

7-21 3G2-76060-0 Eg;t;’;jr\gz’;ﬁj'ﬁe 1] 1] 1
7-22 3G2-76142-0 ?[%”ffab'e EAR
7-23 921503-0525 i;fflw 111
7-24 941303-0500 | 6 Fiesher 11
7-25 3B2-76120-1 | Hertey Oadle LAY 1]

7-26 910103-0612 f'r"}:i 1] 1] 1
7-27 3B7-76145-0 Zfi";‘}’;ivc;p EAR
7-28 3B2-76147-2 i;a_r;e,’f_(;?}bb'el_'z‘;ggo 111
7-29 3A3-76145-0 ;fi”;'}’l‘/i f;;'? . 2|22
7-30 3B2-76062-0 | oG Ne Seoy L% 1]

28



29

Fig. 7 ELECTRIC STARTER (EF/EP TYPE)
ILKYy 92 R%—% (EF/EP %41 7)

©

_

©
- B
~®




Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHES | #MRES # & % =
7-31 346-76212-0 | Eﬁf‘;} ?’;A 111
7-32 361-76050-0 g;‘f‘,;jlf‘/"ﬁ(wid 1 1| 1| for EP Type
7-33 361-76073-0 | 5';3%6; o BERE
7-34 3G2-76055-2 g;‘f‘,;‘jf/"ﬁ”;"g ,TB“}T‘Cket 111
7-35 921503-6512 i‘,‘;ﬁw 2|22
7-36 921503-6408 i‘,;fflw 3|33
7-37 3G2-76057-1 ;’;‘f‘,‘]‘jbs/"ﬁ”;"}d,] Hook 1]

7-38 951403-0312 i‘;ffj‘f,]f)ti?\jss__‘fz 1]

7-39 3C7-03271-1 865;@1 .15'?;.25'5 111
7-40 398-76049-0 !}fi%v}”{f(BL) 1] 1] 1] Black
7-41 353-8a308-0 | S0 1 [ 1| 1| for EF Type
7-42 353-84308-0 | S0 2| 2| 2| for EP Type
7-43 361-76026-0 !‘("j'j}jvj';;*}‘ sy 1] 1] 1] for EF Type
7-44 346-76030-1 i}”\i;;ge;‘;t;“” 1] 1] 1] for EF Type

30



31

Fig. 8 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING
RSLTovTRIN)T




Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RuES | mams # 5 % T

8-1 350Q61191-3 E:‘;‘;S/:‘;T,'\";jsj";g ((g)) 1] 1] 1] for Transom “s”

81 350Q61192-3 E:‘;‘;S/:‘;TI'\";‘/‘S/'? ((If)) 1| 1] 1| for Transom “L”, “UL”
8-2 345-01111-0 253)";7»';’;”66_'1‘22 414|4

8-3 350-65204-0 ‘,fjviie;,f"{';e t”,‘?“;i'/ij;,yug";;:t 1] 1| 1| Water Pipe Guide Rubber
o | [ wvonre | BhSimiagime 3N

8-5 9153E3-0825 | S5 4|44

8-6 362-02311-0 Eﬁ]}afﬁ‘ﬁ\'!"ff 1]

8-7 362-02312-2 E;ﬁf‘f;b'j\i!}%%"i‘;‘}fﬁ 111

8-8 910103-5625 _Er“jﬁ 555

8-9 350Q61110-0 E’,}?:j‘j:/';‘\‘;}“j‘jg 1] 1] 1] for Transom “UL”
8-10 9153E3-0825 izuﬂ 4| 4| 4| for Transom “UL”
8-11 3P0-66233-0 ‘évj‘f:egf_11;‘_ﬁ_515 4| 4| 4| for Transom “UL”
8-12 930103-0800 '_;l_lj? 4| 4| 4| for Transom “UL”
8-13 350-65100-0 ‘,f}";ie,;l\P}‘;e 8 1] 1] 1] for Transom “s”

8-13 350-65110-0 ‘,f}";ie,;,\P}‘;e EB 1] 1] 1| for Transom “L”

8-13 350-65120-0 ‘H’)";ie,;,f}‘;e ESE) 1] 1] 1] for Transom “UL”
8-14 350-65206-0 Y}Viie,;l\"%efji' ((7‘{;’,‘\’5;0 1]

8-15 350-65205-0 | SOl 1]

h3= 91=48-n'47"

32



Fig. 9 GEAR CASE
FYor—-2

ihb

Fig.13-13

33



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHES | #MRES % & & =
9-1 3V9Q60000-0 ge,?,;f;;e} 5SS'V 111
9-2 350-60211-0 | Ef';e,\rTB,‘jjf}'”f ooz 20 1] 1]
9-3 332-60005-2 ;)';,g] 3|33
9-4 332-60006-0 gf};i o 3|33
9-5 9601-0-6205 | =2 }Ej;ﬂ;';%]f‘gggs BERE
9-6 398Q60100-1 grgﬁ‘;”f; ;ﬁ‘:‘;t/"'j;?jg/ Assy 111
9-7 362Q60101-1 | ;’Il;’f?a'fﬁ*;?&'ﬂ;’;Si”g 111
9-8 9601-0-6205 | o7 "’Bf;ﬁ'}”f,]“gggfs BERE
9-9 362-60211-0 | Eﬁiﬁ?jjj}'”fﬂz‘ 42_42‘020 111
9-10 121-32071-0 I gasi,}'?gzi‘;g? 1111
9-11 346-65013-0 I ;’1} }f{fi'}J z;fg;ﬁg 111
9-12 9101E3-5625 f'r‘j'ﬁ 2|22
9-13 3V1-60217-0 I,jiln\",g?b 11
9-14 9101E3-5620 | 2% 1] 1]
9-15 350-64010-0 | N S;"’;\A},S;;V (A) 1] 1]
9-16 350-64020-0 E'ﬁ:"jﬂ g;aéB 1] 1]
9-17 346-64027-1 :ﬂ‘}‘? NNLET B R
9-18 362-64030-0 E‘i"i‘ ﬁ;agc 1] 1] 1
9-19 350-64032-0 \évjj:eq e 1]
9-20 362-64211-2 ;’rgf\’e;'f; 73;‘3& 1]1] 1
9-21 362-64215-0 2'7“};*‘ 1]
9-22 350-64218-0 | L 7";‘3;3% 530 1] 1] 1
9-23 350-64219-0 i’;a/pj N R
9-24 332-64221-0 i‘;f;)”fy* P 1Tl1]1
9-25 350-64220-1 | SbMETEEANS 11
9-26 350-64223-1 g‘jsj‘lgj’f vz 1] 1] 1
9-27 362-60206-1 Vﬁviie;xi’gii;er 2|22
9-28 921503-0430 | 200V 111
9-29 930403-0400 | o0 T IO 111
9-30 369-60206-0 ‘,;V;fzrxﬁii;er 1]

34



Fig. 9 GEAR CASE
FYor—-2

ihb

Fig.13-13

35



Ref No. Part No. Description Q'ty/ B3 Remarks
RHES BRES i m A o |wisoe|wise2 B =
9-31 921803-0620 i‘;ﬁw AEEE
9-32 334-65021-0 | et Cume Tmpeller il
9-33 350-65022-0 | KV o AR
9-34 350-65016-1 If’r‘t‘y”;ﬁ’ﬁa;‘z;gﬂ%w AR
9-35 350-65011-1 | AT, O%e Lner T
o | [somo |t e ST T
9-37 350-65017-0 ,E)r‘y;;e:,(iaf?élg‘fwer) T
o | o | Semen 10k
9-39 336-62415-0 | o Fng 5 %0 T
9-40 350-65025-0 | oty Eurh. Buide Plate ]

9-41 9101F4-5652 | 2o 513l
9-42 346-64081-0 | o 90490 alala
v o] mevms | S 0L
9-42 346-64083-0 | o 04903 alala
9-42 346-64084-0 | o) 3049700 alala
9-43 350-64301-0 | Pve Shaft (5 1| 1] 1] for Transom “s”
9-43 350-64309-0 | Pve Shaft () 1 1] 1] for Transom “L”
9-43 350-64303-0 | Pve Shaft (UD, 1| 1] 1| for Transom “UL”
9-44 9601-0-6302 | oel Bene st il
9-45 350-64322-0 | JTORRE AR
9-46 350-64326-0 | g o il
9-47 398-66012-0 | oo Rod 8 1| 1] 1] for Transom “s”
947 398-66013-0 j?ZE):oE © 11| 1] for Transom “L”
947 398-66014-0 j?ZE.‘}':?SEUI) 11| 1] for Transom “UL”
9-48 308-66011-0 |  jLeh sam T
9-49 9s1407-0312 | SErneFin ST 2l a2
9-50 398-66031-0 | oM Hod Bushine il
9-51 332-66021-0 | o B8 AF 08 2ol
9-52 336-62415-0 | o (N8 SS 0 T
9-53 332-66033-0 | IR R

36



Fig. 9 GEAR CASE
FYor—-2

ihb

Fig.13-13

37



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHBS HamES B @ A gopg | 1902 MigE2 "B &
Bolt
9-54 910103-6512 P 1111
9-55 930103-0800 Nut 41414
Tub
Washer 8.1-16-1.5
9-56 3P0-66233-0 Dyt 8.1-16-15 41414
5 B Propeller Ass’y (8”) M18:UL, M15/9.9: L&UL
-1 SBABBASIOT | 5 pn579y (87) LT 7] sTD 3x235x203
5 _ Propeller Ass’y (9”) M18:S&L, M15/9.9:S
31 SBABBASIST | 5 n579y (97) LT 7] sTn 3x235x229
_ N Propeller Ass’y
9-57 362B64107-0 FIN5TYY (67) 1 (1] 1|OPT 3xX234x155
5 _ Propeller Ass’y (107)
9-57 3BAB64521-1 2IA5TyY (107) 1 (1] 1| OPT 3xX235x%254
5 _ Propeller Ass’y (11.57)
9-57 3BAB64524-1 70[]'\05?“}:/ (1157 1111 OPT 3x235x292
_ _ N Propeller Hardware Kit
9-58 3V9-87326-0 PN TN—F I Ey 1T11]1
* Thrust Holder
9-59 362-64231-0 * RIAMLY 7N 10111
_ _ _ * Propeller Nut
9-60 346-64121-5 * 7N 5Fyh 1T11]1
* Washer 12.5-32-2.5
9-61 346-64124-5 % DySh 12.5-32-2.5 1T11]1
9-62 951503-0322 | - SPit Pin $°22 1] 1] 1

* 277)yht"y 3-22

38



Fig. 10 BRACKET
737y b

39



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHEES HBaES B & % 93[)2 M15D2| M18E2 % =
_ _ Clamp Bracket (R) .
10-1 3V6Q62112-2 53977349k (R) 11 1] 1| Starboard Side
_ _ Clamp Bracket (L) .
10-2 3V6Q62113-1 5377 5h9h (L) 1] 1| 1| PortSide
Anode
10-3 338-60218-2 7)1 111]1
Bolt
10-4 910103-5620 P 11 1)1
Distance Piece
10-5 3V6-62117-0 T RIVAE =R 1111
10-6 9401E3-0600 | nasher 2|22
Tyr%
10-7 9401E3-0600 | masher 2|22
Tyr%
10-8 930103-0600 ut 212|2
Fob
u _ N Swivel Bracket Shaft Ass'y
10-9 3AC-62191-0 AN LT FIRAIRT Y 1] 1] 1| Bracket Bolt
_ _ _ Nylon Nut 7/8
10-10 346-62124-1 409k 7/8 T{1]1
_ _ _ Bushing 26-32
10-11 349-62126-0 Tyl 96-32 212|2
_ _ 5 Cap Nut
10-12 346-62127-0 FoyT ok 79N b 2122
Thrust Rod
10-13 350-62121-2 ASAMDYN 1111
_ _ _ Thrust Rod Spring
10-14 369-62122-2 A5AMOYN 7Y 111]1
_ . Swivel Bracket
10-15 3G2Q62310-1 24N LT b 111]1
_ _ 5 Grease Fitting
10-16 344-67177-1 PRI 313l 3
_ _ _ Friction Piece
10-17 345-62441-0 a2 1111
_ _ _ Friction Spring
10-18 346-62421-1 PHayRT Yh 111]1
Bolt
10-19 9101E3-0830 PR 111]1
_ . Steering Shaft Ass'y
10-20 350Q62010-2 2FTYIH IRy 1]11]1
_ _ _ Universal Pinion
10-21 350-63064-0 | 1o Ty beop Tt
_ _ _ Bushing 24-30-30
10-22 350-62417-0 Ty 24-30-30 212|2
- . § Thrust Plate (Upper)
10-23 350-62423-0 AIART L=k (Pyn) 212|2
B e O-Ring 35-22
10-24 350-62415-0 OYuh’ 352 1111
. . B Rubber Mount (Upper)
10-25 350-61301-0 ST () 212|2
" g _ Damper (Upper)
10-26 350-61337-0 Fun (Fyn) 11 1]1
_ _ B Bolt 10-45
10-27 398-61307-0 Kb 10-45 212|2
10-28 940103-1000 | Washer 2|22
VYAl
Washer
10-29 398-61308-2 Dyt IIURIIN—TyN 2122
. . § Rubber Mount (Lower)
10-30 350-61302-0 SN—=3Hh (@9) 212|2

40



Fig. 10 BRACKET
737y b

41



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHES | #MRES % & & =
10-31 350-61336-0 2@’;‘\‘3‘2%‘5””) 1]

10-32 350Q61402-1 ggii;ij;’jfe(b(u 1] 1] 1] Port Side
10-33 350Q61401-0 Qﬂgﬂgiﬁjﬁ%m 1| 1| 1| Starboard Side
10-34 9161E3-0885 f'r‘jﬁ 1]

10-35 9161E3-0855 f'r‘jﬁ 1]

10-36 930103-0800 :ﬂ‘ﬁ 2| 2|2
10-37 3P0-66233-0 \évfj:egf_11;1_b;’515 2122
10-38 338-60218-2 ’;D‘ﬂ‘i? 1]

10-39 910103-5620 f'r‘jﬁ AERE
10-40 3G2Q62993-1 ;'}'&%"ﬁfer 111
10-41 951403-0540 i‘;ffj‘f;ti?fs__"fo 1]

10-42 350-62437-0 E‘jsj‘j,‘]g SR 1] 1]

10-43 350-62439-1 iii—t}’?fa@'f‘ﬁl 111
10-44 9101E3-5818 f'r‘j'ﬁ 2| 2|2
10-45 308-62421-1 ;,r)'gt/';’j %"UD% EAR
10-47 398-62396-1 | G0 1]

10-48 910103-5610 f'r‘j'bi 2| 2|2
10-49 398-62396-1 | oSl 1 1]

10-50 9101E3-5612 ?r(;ﬁ 1] 1]

10-51 3a3-62306-1 | STnOT0 1]

10-52 3G2-66311-1 EﬁYf;\sgy'aﬁf\",_'-e"er 111
10-53 3AL-66333-0 EﬁYf;\sgy'Eﬁf\‘i_'-;Y}%?”p 111
10-54 6663340 | B 1]

10-55 3R0-66308-0 \évszeﬁr_%‘_ﬁ_gis 1] 1] 1
10-56 3AA-83719-0 \évszeggjgﬁ_gfj 1] 1] 1
10-57 3AL-05254-0 f:}‘l’/;"f'rejbf‘gfg‘s 1] 1] 1
10-58 940103-0800 \g’j‘j:jer 1] 1] 1
10-59 3AL-05212-0 Eljsj‘;'}}g EAR
10-60 3G2-66351-0 El‘il’f;\s;y;"(‘;z") R 111

42



Fig. 10 BRACKET
737y b

43



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHES BRES i m A o [isoz]wice2 w =
10-61 3G2-66313-1 E‘il’f;\s;y',;;C_kAArm R
10-62 3G2-66319-1 Eﬁi’f;\s;y',;g‘;‘;f*;\aﬂ il
10-63 945303-0600 EJS}}’Ig d‘izﬁ 2lal2
10-64 3G2-66321-0 5/?1’3\?)'%3‘;30" el

- i} Split Pin 2-12
10-65 951503-0212 | SoIINENE) el
10-66 3G2-66312-1 Ein;S;y'afjg‘; ';\'”k el
10-67 350-66315-0 5‘/‘*\@;\5;)',;;%‘5, E%C'”g el
Reverse Lock Spring (S)

10-68 3G2-66331-0 | ioveree ook SPne S 1
Bolt

10-69 910103-0885 | -7 22|2|opT
Nut

10-70 930103-0800 | Lt 2l2|2|opT

10-71 940103-0800 ‘évj‘j:er alalalopr
_ _ Clamp Screw Kit
10-72 3viQe2105-0 | TR Serel 8 1r
_ _ _ * Clamp Screw
10-73 V1-62106-0 | 4l e el
_ _ * Clamp Screw Handle
10-74 3320621021 |} AT Sere er el
* Rivet 3-22
10-75 3c8-62104-2 | § N0 il
_ _ _ * Clamp Screw Pad

10-76 332-62101-1 |} lR Seren B il

10-77 3C8-62107-0 | * Shoulder Bolt i1l

* YAy R b

44



AV %

TA47

Fig. 11 TILLER HANDLE

18

45



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHES | mess # 5 % B =
1-1 3M3Q63005-1 Iﬂflr\f:;ﬂ‘;?}‘}b;’\ssy 1]

11-2 398Q63011-1 I Iﬂ';r\';'f;‘bd'e 1| 1] 1| Steering Handle
11-3 369-72019-1 | ;Erjﬁli;?fffl 111
11-4 398-63053-0 Ii‘,’\?f;r ATMLSATE A 111
11-5 345-63048-0 | ;gf;ﬁ;fﬂ?ﬁtﬁ\?r/:per 111
11-6 350-63046-0 I S“}S/hj"}]g S:Z‘jgj} 2122
11-7 398-63012-0 | ,(jr,J"jj T
11-8 921803-0525 | igfflw 1]

11-9 941403-1000 | ‘,’)Vfﬁ‘;\évfj:eg:ﬁ 0 111
11-10 951403-0310 | 3 Sbrngfin O 10 1]

1-11 398-63041-0 I ;Erf:}ﬂ‘jf’ﬂa‘: 111
11-12 3V1-63035-1 | ;j',jt/';’jtp'_e;e EAR
11-13 3V1-63077-0 | ’;“?:?L"f}':“t 1]

11-14 3V1-63036-0 | ?\gr:j‘fa 11
11-15 9101E3-0625 | 2 1] 1]

11-16 9101E3-5675 | 1 2 1] 1]

11-17 930403-0600 | Lon It NS 1]

11-18 346-63201-2 f'r‘jﬁ AURL A 2| 2|2
11-19 345-63207-0 g;ﬂaggf; ST 2| 2|2

46



47

Fig. 12 BOTTOM COWL
FhLAIN




Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHES | #MRES % & & =
12-1 350Q67100-5 f'rﬁ‘;]r; }E’°W' 1] 1| 1| Motor Cover (Lower)
12-2 350-01215-1 ;?2 Jfff'»‘ fzséfggz 1]
12-3 9101E3-5620 f'r‘j'ﬁ 2| 2|2
12-4 3G2-67151-1 | oMo e 1] 1]
12-5 350-67104-0 ;’;‘f‘;‘éfg?ﬁzmg 1]
12-6 338Q67141-0 ;'f,;’t ,'\'.e_"er 111
12-7 338-67147-0 Se_%.ﬁzg 795 BERE
12-8 350-67105-0 ;"’/"/k/',;e‘;‘zr_?;;*j'{‘f 7‘ 4-16.5-17.7 EAR
12-9 941403-1400 | 2o Flasher a°14 1]
12-10 345-67142-1 gl"\l’f;‘;',}“k 1111
12-11 910103-0612 f'r‘j'ﬁ 1] 1]
12-12 3C8-66308-0 ‘évj‘f:eg_%[ﬁ_; o 1]
12-13 345-66226-0 ?«E’Bﬁtﬂ;_s 1| 1] 1| for MF/EF Type
12-14 346-67165-0 %’;}T‘g KL 111
12-15 353-67162-0 | eI IREE
12-16 3M2-66226-0 E;;?ET%E_,? 173 111
12-17 345-76023-0 2?2??23_525 1] 1] 1] for EP Type
12-18 398-06830-0 ii‘:‘;iﬁ'};@fjw 1]
12-19 363-06821-0 | ?\i"}‘;iv}'j;:';;”_f;d}fssy 1]
12-20 309-06972-0 g';/";p Sror 1] 1| 1| for EF Type
12-20 309-06972-0 g';}";p 25:277555 1] 1] 1] for EP Type
12-21 398-06972-0 g';}";p gg__gg 2| 2| 2| for EF/ EP Type
12-22 921503-0610 i;fflw Tl1]1
12-23 3B2-70260-1 ;ﬁ'}g‘;‘y";g‘?}/@;"a}‘f») EAR
12-24 332-70261-0 :ﬂ‘}‘? Pt 1] 1] 1
12-25 336-70112-0 j?z;\s,';i ‘1%22‘_‘1 %‘_%% EAR
12-26 98AB-50-185 fr"_’sxe 1| 1] 1| 98AB-501000
12-27 338-02215-0 g,'}i;’f;fl A 610 2|22
12-28 350-63061-1 | 2otle Shat BERE
12-29 945303-0600 | £, (08 HO 1]

48



49

Fig. 12 BOTTOM COWL
FhLAIN




Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHEES HamES 0w os A oanp | 102 Mise2 w =
12-30 350-63063-0 ;Er}"ﬁtb"j f;hﬁﬁr‘:‘:'_ulf’pm 2|22
12-31 910103-7630 _?‘jﬁ 111
12-32 332-72025-0 i‘,’\%[k,}s(,';%}g?;j’h 1| 1] 1| forD0 BIHSI0
12-32 361-72026-0 i?\?[k,};’o';%}g?;j‘)'b 1] 1| 1| for EX BRTHS10
| [mowons | Sttt T
12-34 3C8-67146-0 gj;:ﬂ;‘_";f_ﬁ“ 1]

12-35 345-67117-0 2?){*}’;‘?71;'727 1] 1] 1] for EP Type

50



Fig. 13 SHIFT

»7 b

51



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHES | meEs # & % =
13-1 350-66110-0 S;flt/,';?_"er 1] 1]

13-2 941403-1200 \évffg‘évfj:eg:‘f; 2 1|1
13-3 3K9-66137-0 7?2 Jfff'»‘ ‘:ﬁgaﬂf 5 1]

13-4 350-66121-0 sgflt/,'f_";;‘it\ﬁmper 1]

13-5 9101F4-0616 | 29 11
13-6 940103-0600 | \asher T

V9%

13-7 350-66115-0 f;ﬁ,'f_";;}s;‘}p/ﬁdi‘ft 1] 1]

13-8 951503-2522 i‘;",’ji‘gfg?_zzz 111
13-9 350-66112-0 |  Sht Lever Stopper 1111
13-10 9101F4-0616 | 29 1]

13-11 941303-0600 i‘;ﬂj‘f%?ﬁ;‘:r 1l1]1
13-12 350-67101-0 Eufjhj",‘]g At 2|22
13-13 350-66214-0 fgﬁ]i“(éf) 1] 1] 1] for Transom “s”
13-13 350-66215-0 fgﬁ]i“’(&) 1] 1] 1] for Transom “L”, “UL”
13-14 350-66241-0 fgﬁ]i“j;’?j‘: 1] 1]

13-15 951403-0312 | SErnefin S 2022
13-16 350-66225-0 ggﬁ‘i‘fﬁl'\zi"er 1]

13-17 951503-2520 ig“ﬁi‘é‘fg?j’zo 1]

13-18 350662230 | L N 1]

13-19 951503-1610 i‘;"ﬁi‘gl 0 1]

13-20 3B7-67179-0 Eﬁ;;:';ﬁ((l@,jgigiﬁ;s)eme”t) 111

52



Fig. 14 REMOTE CONTROL PARTS
JE—rarbO—-Iv /N=Y

53



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHES | meEs # & % =
14-1 398-83880-1 Engiﬁzo—r}t?;Ei”;gﬁfy 1]1] 1
14-2 345-83721-0 | ﬂBﬂ “ﬂ;’f:}% 111
14-3 3A1-83722-0 | i?ﬂ }fj':}i‘ir"ff; 111
14-4 332-83723-0 I ?j’:gig;" 111
14-5 332-83724-0 | ?\‘;V:J”f,] AN 1]

14-6 332-83725-0 I ‘évj’j:esrgjﬁ‘; 2 2122
14-7 930103-0600 | ﬂ“f‘ﬁ 3|33
14-8 941303-0600 | ?f;r:j‘/g,]v‘éafﬁ‘:r 1]

14-9 350-83820-0 |} O OP RSy ARER
14-10 910403-0518 | ?‘;"fb 2|22
14-11 941303-0500 | ?f;ﬂff%?;f:r 222
14-12 930103-0500 | ﬂ“f‘jt 2|22
14-13 346-83732-0 I %’E’;‘%w Py 111
14-14 350-83870-0 | 2'7“};,*;_(’;%; ?fa?y‘yf/\ssyy 1 1]

14-15 910103-6616 | 3 =) 2|22
14-16 3A1-83710-1 | &t;'fjb:i?;gtb’;f;y 1] 1]

14-17 346-84830-1 | ?\ff;,j‘jg;'j’,;’k 1]

14-18 910103-0830 | 3 2o 2|22
14-19 930103-0800 | ﬂj‘ﬁ 2|22
14-20 941303-0800 | SnE Yiosher 2022
14-21 940103-0800 | ‘évlaj:e' 2|22
14-22 362-84905-0 | o8 CIK AseY. 11| 1] for EP Type
14-23 353-ga91-0 | 3 L¥on Wt e 11
14-24 930403-0g00 | 3 \¥on Mot BRI 11
14-25 353-84916-0 | ‘évjf:e“giigz 1] 1] 1
14-26 940103-0800 | ‘Q’j‘i:er 3|33
14-27 910103-0840 | E"}'& 1] 1] 1
14-28 3G2-84914-0 | g;’ﬂag?: 12589 1] 1] 1
14-29 IF3-84908-0 | OONE L 11
14-30 3B7Q84350-3 Enggiﬁ]ﬂ’]tfjﬁ;‘j‘i Ass'y 1|1 1]Resc for EP Type

54



Fig. 14 REMOTE CONTROL PARTS
JE—rarbO—-Iv /N=Y

55



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHEES HBaES B & % 93[)2 M15D2| M18E2 % =
_ _ Remote Control Head Ass’y OPT
14-30 3B7Q84360-1 E—PIVRE- LAY 7YY T RC5D for MF/EF Type
Remote Control Stop Cord L=3900
14-31 361-83853-0 JE—RIV NIRRT -} L=3900 111] 1] OPT
Remote Control Stop Cord L=5900
14-31 361-83858-0 JE—RIv M- ARy T I-F L=5900 111] 1] OPT
* Grommet 22-2.5
14-32 345-76023-0 * 5'0Ayk 22-25 111] 1] OPT
14-33 353-84904-0 | Drae Link Spacer 1|1]1]opT

FI9 RN Y

56



Fig. 15 TOP COWL
cy 7Aoo




Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
RHES | #ess LI B %
15-1 3M4Q67645-6 Ij’;’,?,;’}‘f},ffsy 1| 1] 1] forDO
15-1 3M3Q67645-0 Ij’;’j?,;’}‘ﬂ,ff” 1] 1] 1| forEX
15-2 3M2Q67521-1 I l'}'maﬁd}'f 1]

15-3 930403-0600 | ﬂ“ff{'gj Jf“"y‘f 66_‘;’11.'8 4|4
15-4 3C8-66308-0 I ‘évfj:eg_%f‘; & 414|4
15-5 344-67503-0 | ?\?j;: _S}fa' 111
15-6 3M3-67501-0 I :f;’j?,;’}vbv'/ ff;" 1]

15-7 3M2-87801-1 | ?fj]"f}'ﬁc‘;tb 1 for M9.9D2
15-7 3M3-g7801-1 | ?fjff}'bijtb 1 for M15D2
15-7 3m4-g7801-1 | ?’?chjbiztr 1| for M18E2
15-8 307-72180-3 | ¥ Caution Decal (A) 111

* 1-auT h=) (A)

58



Fig. 16 FUEL TANK

JZaINEYy

59



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty /8% Remarks
ReES | mess 5 & % % =
16-1 387-70200-4 ;’fﬂgj\‘%%ﬁ?y@fy 111
e | [ | it 10k
Tl
16-4 3c7-10211-1 | & ;’w%\%&b el
16-5 3C7-70217-0 I 2':;‘;" 2122
16-6 98AB-70-700 I $°_S; 1] 1] 1| 98AB-701000
16-7 98AB-701600 | $°_S; 1] 1] 1| 98aB-701000 X2
16-8 387-70280-1 | ;ﬁ'}g‘;{r‘;;_\ff; Mark 1] 1] 1
16-9 3GF-70281-0 | 5;;3&;”;;““ 1 1]

16-10 3GF-70250-0 | ;ﬁbg‘;‘;;mr 1] 1]

16-11 332-70201-0 | g':;p alala
16-12 3C7-70177-1 sﬁ'}&aj‘;ﬁiszyf"- ERE
16-13 307-70050-1 | [l Gavge Ve Dap Aesy 11
16-14 3C7-70155-0 | E'j‘;?}’ggf_‘;“%\jsy 11
16-15 3E0-70270-0 | ) gkl Somectsr (Male) 11
16-16 3C7-70199-0 | 8652? EAR
16-17 3c7-70113-0 | ;'}f,; 1]

60



61

Fig. 177 COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL BOX (ELECTRIC PARTS)
YEIAVKRy 7 ABREA (BERBR)

d—K& Cord Colors

B & Black

Br ‘& Brown

G Green

L & Blue

LG :Z1/J)—=> Light green

P EXY Pink

R F Red

Sb :ZE Sky blue

w H White

Y # Yellow
GE) HE(IERNS A Ta—F &
(Note)Slash(/)shows stripe colorof cord.




Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty./{E% Remarks
RHES HaEs i om A I I B =
o [ [ | e T
ERIETING: e DO

ER N DL
R s R DL
e B e R
17-6 921503-0315 i‘;ﬁw 2192

17-7 3A3-06830-0 | 5107 SHtch Assy 11 T T or P Type
EN IR A ik

17-9 361-76110-1 g"_’;‘%fj y IRRE

17-10 ans-aga1-0 | D5 (ever 0T

17-11 3N5-84333-0 ?FﬁCj}'b((Tﬁ';'\'fgSU) 0T

17-12 INs-84336-0 | SOLEeston Deoal il

17-13 INs-gadg5-0 | SO Eeskon Dide Decal Ny

17-14 3A3-84398-0 | DA o 212l

17-15 308-06830-0 | SUoP Switch Ass'y T | Reso

AMT RL9F Ty

62



Fig. 18 COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL BOX
YEAVKRY 7 ZIERERS

41




Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty./ 8% Remarks
RHEES HaES 0 & B oonp |M102{ Mise2 w =
B _ N Cable Terminal Plug
18-1 3A3-76037-0 =7 Wa—3F 759" 2 2] 2| RC5C
_ _ _ Bushing
18-2 3A3-84432-0 Ty B 1111
Screw
18-3 3A3-84375-0 91 3(3]3
_ _ _ Spacer
18-4 3A3-84374-0 AN 3(3]3
Washer
18-5 353-84371-0 Ty YEIUR IR 3(3]3
18-6 930103-0600 Nut 31313
Tyb
18-7 3A3-84383-0 | \asher 1111
vy
18-8 3A3-84421-0 | Roller 1] 1]
A-7
Thrust Plate
18-9 3A3-84422-0 A5ART L=t 1111
_ _ _ Bushing
18-10 3A3-84431-0 | L TVE 2192
18-11 940103-0800 | \Vasher 111
Tyox
Bolt
18-12 3A3-84442-0 e 1111
18-13 353-g43g8-0 | Dstent Roller 111
RN )
Free Throttle Lever
18-14 3B7Q84312-0 =209 MLy — 1111
_ _ Screw
18-15 921503-0406 A1 2 (2] 2
18-16 3A3-84423-0 | Dstent Retainer 111
TIUMT—F
_ _ Screw
18-17 921603-0518 A1 5(5]5
_ _ . Detent Spring
18-18 3A3-84307-0 IR 5515
_ _ Screw
18-19 921603-0512 291 2 (2] 2
_ _ _ Free Throttle Roller
18-20 3A3-84424-0 J=2ayMLE—5 1111
18-21 3A3-84426-0 | holler Retainer EAR
A-37-%
_ B . Free Throttle Spring
18-22 3A3-84425-0 =ROyMLRT S 1111
_ B _ Throttle Arm
18-23 3A3-84365-1 A0V T -1 111
_ _ E-Ring d=6
18-24 945303-0600 YY" d=6 2212
_ _ N Shift Gear Ass’y
18-25 3A3-84381-0 SIME T Ty 1111
_ _ _ Cable Terminal
18-26 3A3-83314-2 | 208 O 2|22
_ _ B Drive Gear
18-27 3A3-84364-2 | |TE0T 11l
_ B B Wire Cover
18-28 3A3-84429-0 AN — 1111
18-29 930103-0500 | Nut 111
Tk
Bolt
18-30 910103-0525 Kb 1111

64



Fig. 18 COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL BOX
YEAVKRY 7 ZIERERS

41




Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty./ 8% Remarks
RHES | HAES # 8 % =
18-31 3A3-84376-0 %’;ﬁ;fet T
18-32 3B7Q84441-0 5,‘;7{,7@?;‘;1”% 11111
18-33 3B7Q84366-0 5,‘;’;‘{,;?"6' BRRE
18-34 3A3-84401-0 E‘iﬁf}']"a‘j‘;‘}f\zm 11
18-35 3a3-84403-0 | NoUrE Lock Shine 1]

18-36 3A3-84407-0 \Q’j'j:el;} —_— T
18-37 921503-0510 i‘;fflw 222
18-38 3A3-8a451-0 | L SWieD over 111
18-39 33-sad0a-0 | P 1REE
18-40 3870843430 | SO0 ever 1]

18-41 3A3-84452-0 :)ll,triv}l;t;gslf;ug 2|22
18-42 3A3-84368-0 V,jV:X‘; ‘é"j‘i:er EE
18-43 3A3-84391-0 ;a‘e_exg;i‘jﬁ'%fr“m 111
18-44 3A3-84435-0 Eu}sjhj"}}g 5 111
18-45 3a3-8a406-0 | S 11
18-46 361-84414-0 ?E’E’:;t TEE
18-47 361-84415-0 %’E’f‘g 1{1]1]|RecsC
18-48 3A3-84375-0 i;fflw 3(3]|3
18-49 3A3-84374-0 iﬁ’\?fj;r 3133
18-50 353-84371-0 gj;:",jamwbx 3|33
18-51 930103-0600 :ﬂjlf 3|33
18-52 945303-0600 Easi]’lg SN 2| 2|2
18-53 3A3-83314-2 | P20 Teinel 2|22
18-54 3A3-84376-0 2?;;’;‘“ 1] 1]

18-55 361-84414-0 %’g’:f 111
18-56 369-84418-0 2?;}’:‘? 1]1]1]|RcsD
18-57 353-84321-0 g?;;’fet 1]1]1|Rc5D
18-58 369-84416-0 %’g’:%t 1]1]1]|RcsD

66



Tty

Fig. 19 OPTIONAL PARTS - ACCESSORIES
AT aFvix—

Alternator

67



Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty./ 8% Remarks
REES | maES # 8 % =
19-1 3cs-72100-1 | 290 11
19-1a 346-76160-2 Eg;t;gjr\,gtﬁ 111
19-2 387-72201-0 | 2Ly Rope d()i)66_—116%%0 11
19-3 336-60007-0 ;';‘fff‘,}gf';‘ag 1]1[1]|oPT
19-4 3B7-72530-2 ;;jﬁ;r;‘jtfr Assy BRRE
o | [ | Jiesp 10
19-6 3B7-72656-0 | Tf;;fﬁ?mper 1]1] 1
19-7 3B7-72661-0 | ;i{t‘;‘;{g\j,;'%ﬁ,i% BERE
19-8 930103-0500 | ﬂ“f‘ﬁ 2|22
19-9 941303-0500 | 3 Sbring Fesher 2|22
19-10 361-72539-0 | 2snometer poad Wire 11
19-11 3P0-72679-0 | gachometer Dot Kt 11
19-12 345-67169-0 %’;}T?_F AR
19-13 361-72542-0 if\ﬁ’lf'_alf]e_ﬁ?'d 1 1] 1| white
19-14 361-72543-0 if\‘?ﬁf‘lf;_(i?'d 1 1] 1] Yellow
19-15 3A1-63038-0 | o8 Handle L7310 AREE
19-15 3A1-63039-0 | o8 Handle L OO IREE
19-16 362-64110-0 ;;%fg:%‘;;’*ss y il
19-17 367-72301-0 EZ@«”E;;?}L%.‘LLL IREARE
19-17 307-72302-0 | 08N ;}i}'b " 1]

19-17 3C7-72304-0 E’;g/'”f ﬁ;lbﬂ_l_ EE
19-17 3C7-72303-0 E’E”}e 13;L22%LL TEE
19-18 332-72306-0 ge;:rf}ﬂ oom- 1] 1] 1
19-19 3AC-72326-0 | gouch R Tant 1] 1] 1| Aqua Marine

68



Fig. 20 ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
Tyt T - Fy b=

21

19

X
|
o
%.T/; E
;&..Pt <N
ku/; Wi\
g& 1 gh
oR 5
Sz |1 8
N~ DA
HN SN
o Qe
=1 S L
O_lji @)
oz
|
i
i
)|

Water Pump Repair Kit
JA—BRTYNT X yb

Water Pump Kit (Chrome Plated)
JA—ZR T XYM IOLAYF)

Lower Unit Gasket Set
O7a31=ybH ATy zvb

INRIVEyR

TA7

Tiller Handle Kit

Electric Starter Kit (P Type)
ILYNIY Y ZE—E2%y8(PRAT)

Electric Starter Kit (F Type)
R 2 d b & S ESIN (S & )|




Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty./ 8% Remarks
RHES | HRES % & A =
20-1 398Q87301-1 'a‘;";ir‘yf;,‘i}t;\(sss)'y ) 1] 1] 1| for Transom “S”
20-1 398Q287302-1 lﬁ%ﬁiﬁ,ﬁ;‘i‘}f(ﬁy w© 1 1] 1| for Transom “L”
20-2 3G2-66901-0 Ezl‘ivffg}',;‘;;kbli*\“it _,P'-;b"er Kit 1]1]1]opT
20-3 3B2-66322-1 I ﬁl‘inlf(sgy',;“k 1]

20-4 3G2-66324-0 I ﬁl‘in;S;y',;gi‘;fgaﬂ 1]

20-5 945303-0500 | Easi,]'lg 40 2| 2]2

20-6 369-62434-0 | i‘;r:j‘f,] SRR 111

20-7 3G2-66305-0 I ﬁlﬁYf;S;y',;ﬁfj‘; 'I-Bi”k 1]

20-8 362-6434-0 | S IONNE L s 1]

20-9 350-66223-0 | P Lo AREE

* BV Yobayb Ly -

20-10 951403-0535 | 3 SPrnefin o9 11

20-11 345-05224-0 | Ei’ff;ig%_z;s 11

20-12 350-66337-0 I i‘,’\?f;r 2'11__1‘22__1122 1]

20-13 350-66302-0 | ﬁi,vf;s;y',;ﬁ;‘; J/-f:;;’rint 111

20-14 951503-0212 | ig"ﬁi‘gf‘zﬂ ) 1]

20-15 951503-1610 | ?\g’{jﬁy 0 1]

20-16 3G2-76100-3 Et*g;,’;‘jf;;fg;ﬂt(g) 1]

20-17 3G2-76300-2 Et*g;,’}jf;;fg;ﬂt(g) 1]

20-18 3M5B87090-7 E’Jg/'”jjf‘;;tgj";;k}f't 1] 1 for M15D2, M9.9D2
Jrme
20-19 3627871230 Elitrozrhslani;sft T fSoTrEl)vn5D2, M9.9D2
20-19 362-87124-0 E“i;tb%siﬁqiwsbezo(%s()%?) T o i 5D2, M9.9D2
e
o [o oo | Pammy e JE
20-20 3G2-87122-1 | ReLor Roparr Kt 1]

20-21 3G2-87121-6 i?;”f:ﬂ?;f’xgji‘};;set 1] 1 for M15D2, M9.9D2
20-21 3G4-87121-6 | 1O Head Hadher Set 1| for M18E2

20-22 362-87322-0 ‘g’;ﬁe; IJF'?;‘;*JSAFS;S’S; Kit BRAR

20-23 362-65231-0 g;ﬁ?fj;”gf;té%zr;;e) Plated) 1]

20-24 398-87021-p |  Loner It Basket Set 1111

70



Fig. 20 ASSEMBLY - KIT PARTS
Tyt T - Fy b=

21

19

X
|
o
%.T/; E
;&..Pt <N
ku/; Wi\
g& 1 gh
oR 5
Sz |1 8
N~ DA
HN SN
o Qe
=1 S L
O_lji @)
oz
|
i
i
)|

Water Pump Repair Kit
JA—BRTYNT X yb

Water Pump Kit (Chrome Plated)
JA—ZR T XYM IOLAYF)

Lower Unit Gasket Set
O7a31=ybH ATy zvb

INRIVEyR

TA7

Tiller Handle Kit

Electric Starter Kit (P Type)
ILYNIY Y ZE—E2%y8(PRAT)

Electric Starter Kit (F Type)
R 2 d b & S ESIN (S & )|




Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty./ 8% Remarks
RHEES HBaRES B & % 93[)2 M15D2| M18E2 i =
Tiller Handle Kit
20-25 398Q63000-3 NN Ly 111
. ~ Extension Housing Kit (UL) PR
20-27 398Q87314-0 THATYSIINGS H Eyk (UL) 11| 1] for Transom "L ="UL
20-28 3F3-72540-0 Spark Tester PET-4000 AR

AN—972% PET-4000

72



C T 2-28

E

O U T 16-16
O /T 1525 7-39

0V 24-58......
0> 24-596.....
OUr52545......
0% 2-555.......
0% 3522....... .
O /2 3530 e
O U /77 35536, et

T—ATA¥L=110..
T7—ATA4Y =130..

TARIVIFY=ZXMR—bTOXAY b 8-4
TIYARRTY2 ROy MVZVoo3> 4-1
TIYAMFY b

TRINUHT =L

AVT=IFALUY
AVT—=IHA LY HRTY b .
AVT—IRIR—=IVRT U
AVT—IRIR—=IVRART Y b 3-4
AVT—UIIZKR—IVRARTY M A 33
<>
TI—J7vv .
=77 v v d=10..
JI—77v¥ v d=12....
J1—77v v d=14
JI—77v v d=8
J1—77v v d=8
TTIVFTST.
TFr—ZAML—F ..
Tr—ZANL—F ..
TA—=ZINAT().... .
DA —=BINA TS e
DA ZINA T (UL) oo
TA—BINATAIFIIUTIITY b
DA —BINATI—=IV(TYIN)
TA—=ZINATT—)L(O7) ..
DA—BRITAIRG.
Tr—BRVTHARTL—b ... .
TA—BRYTEFY M (TOLAYF)
DA—BRYTURTEY R
<I>
IHFETFARTOAIN o
IFV—RMAN=(AVF) ..
IFV—RMAN=T Y ...
IFV—RMAN=HAT v k... .
ITFY—RMAN=HRT YR
TF V=R T
IFYV—RMNATHRT Y b
IVRA7Fr¥ava—FR...
IVRTVYavVINIIVT
IVRTVavNIIVTFy b+ (UD)
ILI MY IRZ—=2F Yy bF) o .
ILT MUY IRZ=ZFYRP) o
IUDUFAIV0AL . o
IVIVFAIVIL....
IVIVFAIL20L .. ..
IV UFAIVAL oo
IVIVYa—bTOYITFEY M

73

%5l

IV a—bTOVIFY M 20-18-2
IVIUR=ZART YR 1-64
<F>

AAIV—)l 12.8-257...
FA IV —)b 13.8-26-9.5 .
FAI—IV14-20-45...
AT =D 17309, i
FA TV =)D 25858, .o
FAIWY—IL AT 25-62-95 ...l
A=)y a7
VR R =BT Y
<h>

AR b 10.2-16-0.5 .
AR b 62-11-1 ...
ARy b 81-15-1 ...
AR b 81-15-1 ..

Aoy Ty g..
HZ— 4621 ...
H7—6.1-84...
FI T 8.1-T10.5-6.5 ¢ oottt 14-28
F1 T 98-12.7-7.5 oo 11-19
A= TF ==X T 8-15
<F>

E R\ e e & 2
FoRUTZD
F44 1)L 500mL.
FXT—RT Y
FrvTryhISTy bRIVE
FrILAT VY
FrILART VY
FATLURHRTY M o
F T LR =
FrTLRAN=HRT Y b
FATLRURTEY ;o
<>

TAYTART R (A=) 16-15

IV TRA
9500 v 7 hB...

ISV ¥ T7hD..
ISV T NG T Ty

95> 7 6.5-47.5P.
9757 65-475P....
7527 6547.5P....
95> 7 6.5-47.5P. s
TS T B56TP i
TV T O567P oo
757 6567P ..
957 6567P ..
9V TAY) ...
ISVTAT)aFy
PP EVATE
GIVTRATUDZINI BRIV o
TSUTTTTY R e
9207737y R R).
TIVRT AV TAVY

GUvT
DUYT @ T oo

)y T TaTIVINA T ¢ 10 .. e
TR Y D



TOAY B 18-57

Jaxy 1727 .. 3-30
Jgaxy b17-27 .. 12-35
JOXy 173, ... 12-13
TR Y R 2225 12-17
Ay b 2225
Jaxy hA...

Jaoxy A, e e
TEAY N B
TOXY FBRMLAATIV o

Joxyhr7bOy K173,
TJEAYMROYMUVT=TIV o
JOXY R INYTUD=R
<>
T—TI T ) T T
T=1Tavh Ty
T=TIWE=ZF)b.......
T=IVE—=ZFIb... e e
T=TIVE—=ZFI T T 6-17
T=TIVR—=ZFIV T T 6-29
T=TIVE—=ZFIV TS0 18-1
<>

JAIWTL— T v (W FIVER—%5).
OA—=2aYThH—IVA) ..o
d—>av7THh—IVB...

ORI TAVTOY R o

i D e e N 18-40
<>

B o G B 1-16
Y—ERZY bFvv T 117
Y—FERZY bFv v THRT Y b 1-18
<>

= T T 2-23
=TT 494.. ... 1-2
=V GTL—h RE—=4% 5-20
=V RSy oy .14-29
=V Ty LIN= 127
TR EVYTYY ....18-25
VIMRIZVIVHARTA—IV 17-13
VIRMRIVIAVTA=IV 17-12
TTMUIN—

DA N7Acy § VAR

DT RLIN=ZA MY
JITMUN=ZAMYTTIv AN 13-7
7ROV RL. ... 13-13-2
7hAYER©O)......... 13-13-1
PN = S 70 S ... 13-14
7hOy FLA—. ... 13-16
1535-41.9-0.1.... ...9-42-1
IS 3541.9-0.15 o 9-42-2
DU 35-41.9-03 9-42-3
UN35-41.9-05 i .9-42-4
IAaA VTV (TIMLY M) .16-3
ALV Ty (AVLY M)

TIIWARIV

PENZ LA
IR ITUI = AT

D VBR I TUTT—AT Y Y i 1-1-2
SYVENY RT YT LA
TYVENY RT YL 1-11-2
YV ENY RART Y b . s 1413
TVENY RHRT WS 1-13-2
<A>

AAYFTOT T o 7-44
ZANRIVT ZT YR 10-15

AB=BS 0T B oot 512

ARBZ—=BZOY TN 5-28
2B—=BavIRTIY e ...5-26
AZ—Z0vyay K. e ...1-39

RE—=ROv7AY ..

2By K.
ARy R
ATTIVTIv T T vy ..
AT T VT T
AMYINALOY RT YT
AbyIXYN=2Oy 7 LIN=T1) v T
AMYTRAYFT Y.
AV TRAYFT v
AMYTRAYFT Y.
AMYTRAYFSUY—RT Y
AR TRAYVFSUVY—RT v
ARY TR D
AFvTIIvFEY

ATy TEVd=8.......o

ZIN—% T R4Z PET-4000........

AIN—=0 T4 (B7THS10)........

ZIN—%TZ % (BR7THS10)
AIN=T T ST T A=
AIN=T TSI T A=
A7y bEY16-10....
A7) bE>1.6-10..
27w bE>25-20..
ATy bEY2522..
A7)y bE>2-12....
ATy RE Y 2120

ATV ..
ATV TOZvF.oo....
ATV FzviNIVT ... ...
ATV T FIVER b
ATV T R=)bIa«q> b
ATV T VN=ZAAYTLIN=B oo 20-8
AT EY 310
AT TEY 3-12
AT VTEY 3-12
RTYTEY 312
AT TEY 3-16
AT T 3-8 i
AT 5-35
AT T EY 5-40
ATV TF—=F IS vF....
RTJTTYv
ATV T T % .
ATV T T v ..
AT T T 0 -



ATV T TV v
ATV TTvv ..
ATV T Ty ..
ATV TITvo v ..
ATV T Ty v
ATV T Ty
ATV TTvo v ..

ANR=H 2523416, oo 2-27
ANR=H6.1-12-12 ...
ANR=H6-8-285. ..o
AR=H 2By MLYv T AL
AR—Y Za—brIIVALYF ..
RZAMTL—b .
AZARTL=F(TWIN)
RZANTL—=b IS0 vyT b
RZANTL—bOT ISV v T
RZAMRIVE TARS

AR Ay RRFUVY
AO—Y Ty b #60)........ ..
AO=T T R (H80) .t
AW BT =L o
A0y MUVAL. ..
A0y MVAL.......
A0y ML v T RALLL
A0y MLy T hRB..L

20y Moy 7 bYR—b .. e .
A0y MUY v T REVINA
ZEY MUTAIV
A0y MV Iy a7 —1s ..
28y MVJZvaY v T b
A0y MULIN=T v ...

A0y MUVLIR=T Y R

<t >

T—TTAO=T @ 61600 ... ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiiiaan 19-2
YT VIE=RFIVE AR YN 10-46

tyTFavITL—F
Ty TFaVTIIY ..
N\L—bha—F ... e .
TN =R O—= R
<BZ>

el o e R 7-27
B=ZFIVF vy T RE—F 7-29
AoT)VEY6-12... .. ...

Ay T)VEV 6-12.... ..
B R T 2
FAOAA=RZIZY FFUb o
AAX—=BY—FTA¥.....
BYFTvTRAU ..
BUIN(TYIN). ... .
2 A = 1
<F>
F T TINIU T
F Ty TIN DT
Fa-—osvL/AF .
Fa—ovL/ARTVY .
Fa—oVL/ARTIry b ..

Fa—sOv k... .
Fa—TOY RT YT
FIVERA Y FHIN—
FIVNRAYFTSH
FIVEA by .
FIVRINY BRI
<V >

B 1 e P 19-1
<7 >

TARBYRAE =R
TATNY b
TATINYRILFY b
TATNY R ITT v .
FTH=IV(F=\Y)
TH=IL(LIN=)....

TH—=ILtY b
FARTARS T WY .
FTF YRR T ) T

MY TATIVT Y 15-1-1
My T ATIVT S 15-1-2
MY TATIVY =)l 15-6

RFSA4T72% 7ML
RSATIv 7RO ...
RS54 7% 7k (UD)..
RSATIv T bNIIVT (). ..

RIATIOTRINTIUT(S) et 8-1-1
RSATIRTMINGIVTHRT Y b o 12-33
RSwIUYITYI G

RSy T2 AR—=4..
FLBRT

KLY TS5 (

<F>

FTAOUFYE 3/8 14-23
FTALOUF Y RAPOT . e 9-29

>8>+ k6P10...
F40>rF v k6-P10..
FAaYFy h7/8... ..
FAAYF vk 8P125...

Fa0>F v bk 8-P1.25...

FAOVR=IV3/160

+wv b 10-P125 ...

Fv h16-P15.......

Fv b RANJLET B

<Z>

T T A8 1-5
Zw7I4s-5... P 3-2
Zwv 7V 55-5. N 1-6

Zv bl B 1-7

Za—bIIWRAYyF(VE—bIV A=V )i 17-5
Za—bIIWARAYFTIF IR 7-19
Za—bIIWARAYFTITY M 7-15
Za—hIAavorT—LA
Za—kIav o ATV

<\ >
INYT T —=TIVL=2000 . ..o
INT =AY RHRTw bz b s
INTD =AY RHZRTZ Y My b
N R = R A
NV FJ—=RT4+4100..
N R —=R744 100

EXRVEY
EXbEYSU YT
EARYUT
EXrUTY..
ERR T
ER b1 27 (0.50/9)
ER 127 (0.50/9)..
EZA 1) (050/9)..
[« § AV D27 & AV
[ AN D27 A N
ERA )Ty b (050/S)
ER b T4y b (0.50/9)



EVIT Y TIIVRT WY 16-14
EZF 7w 7-3
Ea1—X15A..... 7-31
E1—X714v7 //L:355 ....7-30
B T F 530t -
B T —TI0

Erortoy RL/NA—..
Ero7boy FLA—
<7>

TAVTAVTTL— b 19-7
TAIVE 3-24
TAIVE ... 16-17
A NAZA ... 12-6
Tyvraay R ITvF . ....9-26
A A S ....10-59
TYI VT VAT596 o 5-5

TY DU VAN65177 o 12-8
w4 24-30-30... ... ..10-22
Ty 72632.. ... .10-11

T 82-10-265 ..
Twv84-10-11....
Ty 8144 ..

Ty TA
Ty B
JTv>JD
Ty G T U= v T

TATIVTF—=INY bFry TT v
TaT)VaART R

ZaT)VaARTE 16-10
ZATIVART R (T IV *—)b) 12-23
T AT R AR e 16-8
TaATIVRVT v 250, .16-12
TaTIVTAIVEAT v L3221
TIZARA—=Ibooiii. ....6-5
TIARA—IL(W/ F). ..7-1
TIARINIVT 16-4
ToARINI T T 16-1
T 4-4
TS .93
TS50F vy T (W LIREZVR) ....6-35
e O PP ....76
T3 +)... 75
TZVERIVE .74
TIAF YT UNRY R OS5 i 3-33
A 77 b A
TS50 I% Fa—yvL/AR

TU=20y MVRTUZT s
TV=ROY MUR T A
TU=ZAEY MU=

7)—=X0v Mba—7.
TV a VAT,
V03RRI Y.
)oY avE—X ...
)0 avE—X ...
A N R B e N N
2 e
70— r7—LEY

Za—brFv N
70— F¥ YNHRT Y b
JO—=MNVT
Jaxz7 v (10" )
TaRST7 v (
7°D’\°37"//(6" )
TaRSF v (8") ..
a7y (9 )..
PRI v
TaRS v T Y
TaRS I v T MNTIVTT

TR R

iy 17 I 7 S
A=V 314V B

RV 3A YV PARTZ 1-59
RT3 AV RRIVA 14-3
R—ILRT V) > 6205
R—IVRT V) >4 6205
R—IURT ) >4 6302
R—ILRT V) 25 6305
R—IURT V) 5 6305
AELADIV.

ARIV R 1045 Lo
RV 845
RIVE NV RIVA.
R THN—
RYTHN=HAR7 v b
R Tr—=Z(TwIN) ..

R Tr—2(07 ).

R T =R AT
RYTEAN T T i
RYTRT

RYTRTAHRT Y b
<< >
ROVNTSry ()
ROVNISTy R
TR IR R
<A >

AAT Ty R EI0).
ATy b #116)........ .

AAVAAVFT Y

AAVAAYFT Y

A AV AA Y FF—No.301
AAVAAYFFTNO302 e 17-3

76



<d1>

i Bl e ) 1 i P 10-21
<7 >

T I D
TN T T
SIN=TV (T VIN). . s
TN N (T )
SEU Y RIY Y
<>
RN T T
U R A A BL) oot
U—RIA4FN\V K. . .
= R A N R
Il T 2
YDA RE—=2T v .. .
UR—=VRT VT A
UB=2RT U B i
YN=Z2Ov o . ..
A A B (2 I
A A m R Ay ey N P
UN=ZBv T2 7 FLIN—Fv b,
UN=ZBv o v7 A
UN=ZBv o<+ 7B
YN=ROv I RTI)T . o
DIN=ZEY T RAT T (S) i
DIN=REY T T A
YN=ZOvo >y B . .
UN=ZBY )27 I347 M

DIN—= ROy 7 L =
YN=ROv o LN=51)y 7. . .

DN=ZOW I 0 R
AR R 3222

JE—FIVFO—VA MYy FOI—FL=3900....
JE—FIY bO—)VR kv 70— K L=5900
DE=—FAV MOV T AV TAVIT YT i,
DE—bI¥ Q=AY RT7 v
JE—bOarbO—IbN\Y F7v >
DA INT T

e
<bL>

LOFTT7ATEY D 19-1a
LOFT7ATIAVTU = 7-21
<0O>

0—> . . .
O—SART UG V41820 .o
O—FNRTUVT 162420 ..ot
A—35AR71) > 17-24-20... .
O—=FNRT UG 202616 oo

O K 5-
By R7 RN U YT B560L ... 1-57
Ay EIaA> k@5
Ay F2XFv734-16

Ty R R T 3052 i
Ov FXFv7352.. .

O R R T 525 1-42
O R R T 525 1-52

Oy RRFv7525..
aO71zZvy b7y (L)
O731=y b7 v (S
O731Zvy bARTY by k. . e
OGN BRIV L=1000. 000
[ A N 1 {0
<>

Ty 17.1-22-15.

TYPH 96182 0
Tw o 12.5-32-25. 0 9-61
Ty 14-22-1 .. . .. .
TYH17-30-16 oo 6-16
Ty o 551412 14-6
Ty 6.5-21-1.. . .
Ty o6-16-15. o 6-33
Ty o6-16-15. 10-55
Ty 6-16-1.5 . .
Ty H6-16-15. o 15-4
Ty o81-16-1.5. 8-11
7wy 8.1-16-15 . .
Ty a81-16-1.5. 10-37
Ty 851816, i 1-54

Tv v 85-18-16... ..

Tyovy TV EZN=7 v\
Tyyv UEBIDVRY TR i
Tyvyy VEIVRY IR, .. ..
A = e N N




<A>

Adjust Screw ...
Adjusting Nut
Advancer Arm ...

Alternator Ass'y ............ooiiinnn 6-7
Anode ...
Anode ..
Anode ..
<B>

Ball Bearing 6205
Ball Bearing 6205
Ball Bearing 6302..
Ball Bearing 6305
Ball Bearing 6305 .. ........vvvvvvnnnn.
Ball Joint ...
BallJoint.......coovvviiiiiiiinnn.
Ball Joint Connector .
Ball JointHolder .....................
Band ...
Band 100..........

Battery Cable L=2000
Bevel Gear Ass'y (A)
BevelGearB .........ccovvviiiiinnn.

Bolt ..
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt ..
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt ..
Bolt ..
Bolt..
Bolt
Bolt
Bolt..
Bolt ..
Bolt ..
Bolt 10-45
Bolt8-45 ...
Bottom Cowl ...

BrushHolder ...........ccooovinni..
Bushing ...
Bushing ...
Bushing ... ..
Bushing ...
BUShing ...
Bushing 14.7-15.9-6
Bushing 24-30-30..........
Bushing 26-32.............
Bushing 8.2-10-26.5
Bushing 8.4-10-11.......ccvvvvvnnnn.
Bushing 8-14-4 ..o,
<C>

Cable Clip AsS'y ......coovviiiiiinn.,
Cable Joint Ass'y
Cable Terminal ..
Cable Terminal ............
Cable Terminal Plug
Cable Terminal Plug
Cable Terminal Plug
CamRod (L)...
CamRod (S)..
Cam Rod (Ul) .
Cam Rod Bushing ...........coovvnns
Cap Nut ..
Carburetor Ass'y ........cooveiiinnnn.
Carburetor Ass'y ......ooovviiiiinnnns
Carburetor Cover ....................
Carburetor Cover Gasket ............. 4-19
Carburetor Gasket ..
Carburetor RepairKit ................. 20-20
Caution Decal (A) .......cooviiinnnn 15-8

CD Unit Bracket . ..
CheckValve ..., 1-31
CheckValve ... 4-24
Choke Lever .
ChokeRod ...
Choke Rod Bushing ..
Choke Solenoid ...................... 7-32
Choke Solenoid Bracket .............. 7-34
Choke Solenoid Hook ..
Clamp .oooiii
Clamp oo
Clamp 6.5-47.5P .......oooviiiiin
Clamp 6.5-47.5P ........oooiiiiinn
Clamp 6.5-47.5P . .. ..
Clamp 6.5-47.5P .......oooviiiiin
Clamp 6.5-67P. ...
Clamp 6.5-67P
Clamp 6.5-67P
Clamp 6.5-67P... ..
Clamp Bracket (L) ........coovvunnnnn
Clamp Bracket(R) ............covuns
Clamp Screw ..............

Clamp Screw Handle
Clamp Screw Kit .......... ..
Clamp ScrewPad ....................
Clip e
Clip 10.
Clip @7 ..
Clip @7 .. ..
Clip P8 .o
Clutch ..o
Clutch Cable Stay Ass'y ... ..
ClutchCam ..o
Coil Plate Ass'y W/Alternator ......... 6-6
Collar .oooviii
Collar4-6-21 ..ot
Collar6.1-8-4. ..
Collar8.1-10.5-6.5 ......coovinnnn 14-28
Collar9.8-12.7-7.5 ..o ovviii i 11-19
Connecting Rod .
Control Lever .
Cord Ass'y ... ..
CoverHook ..........ooviiiiiiiinnn 12-10
CrankPin ... 2-24
Crankshaft A ... 2-17

CrankshaftB ...t
Crankshaft C .....
CrankshaftD .......
Crankshaft Sub-Ass'y .
CRING oo
CUP oo
Cyl Block & Crankcase Ass’y
Cyl Block & Crankcase Ass'y
Cylinder Head Ass'y .....
Cylinder Head Ass'y ...............v..
Cylinder Head Gasket ................
Cylinder Head Gasket ................
<D>

Damper (Lower)
Damper (Upper) .
Decal (Lever) .....
Decal (TOHATSU)
Decal Set ...
DecalSet .......coovviiiiiiiiiiiin.n.
Decal Set ........
Detent Retainer ..
Detent Roller.....
Detent Spring .......oovvvviiiiean...
Distance Piece .......................
Dowel Pin6-12....
Dowel Pin6-12...

Drag Link Ass'y ...

Drag Link Spacer .....................

Drain Plug (Engine Basement) ........ 13-20
DriveGear ...........cooooiiiiiii 18-27
Drive Shaft (L) ...coovvevviiiieee 9-43-2
Drive Shaft (S) .....coovvvviiiiinenns 9-43-1
Drive Shaft (Ul) ........ooeeiiienn. 9-43-3
Drive Shaft Housing (L) ............... 8-1-2
Drive Shaft Housing (S) ............... 8-1-1
Drive Shaft Housing Gasket ............ 12-33
<E>

Electric Starter Kit (F) ................. 20-17
Electric Starter Kit (P) ................. 20-16
Engine Basement Gasket ............. 1-64
Engine Oil 0.4L ... 19-17-1
Engine Oil 1L 19-17-2
Engine Oll 20L......oovvvveiiiniinnns 19-17-4
Engine Oill4L.......oooiviiiiiiinn. 19-17-3
Engine Short Block Kit ................ 20-18-1
Engine Short Block Kit ................ 20-18-2
E-Ringd=5... oo 5-6

E-Ring d=6
E-Ring d=6
Exciter Coil
Exhaust Cover (Inner)
Exhaust Cover Ass'y ..........cc.vee..
Exhaust Cover Gasket
Exhaust Cover Gasket
Exhaust Pipe .........
Exhaust Pipe Gasket ..................
Extension Cord ..........ccovviiiin.
Extension Housing ...

Float ... 4-7
Float ArmPin ... 4-6
Float Chamber ................ooeees 4-12
Float Chamber Gasket ................ 4-13
FloatValve .........

Flushing Plug ...
Flywheel .........coooiiiiiiii,
Flywheel W/Gear ...

Free Throttle Drum .
Free Throttle Lever .
Free Throttle Roller ...................
Free Throttle Spring
Friction Piece ........................

78



Friction Piece ..................ool.
Friction Spring

Friction Spring
Fuel Connector
Fuel Connector
Fuel Connector (Male) ................ 12-23
Fuel Connector Mark ................. 16-8

Fuel Filter Ass'y ............coooiitt. 3-21
Fuel Gauge Vent Cap Ass'y ........... 16-13
Fuel Tank Ass'y 250 ........oooeeenn, 16-12
Fuse 15A ... 7-31
Fuse Wire Ass'y L=355................ 7-30
<G>

Gasket ... 4-16
Gasket 10.2-16-0.5.................... 12-25

Gasket 6.2-11-1
Gasket 8.1-15-1
Gasket 8.1-15-1

Gear Case ASS'Y ...oeiiiiiiiiiiiiin 9-1
Gear Oil 500mL.........cooovennnn 19-18
GirdPipe ...

Grease Fitting el
GHP e
GHP oo
Grommet
Grommet ..
Grommet ..
Grommet
Grommet
Grommet ..
Grommet ..
Grommet ..
Grommet
Grommet
Grommet ..
Grommet

Grommet 17-2.7 ... 12-35
Grommet 17-3
Grommet 17-3

Grommet 22-25......
Ground Cable ........
Ground L=110........
Ground L=130........cooiiin
Ground L=130.......ooivviiiiinnn...
Guide Plate ...........ooiiiiiiii

Holder Cap
Hook Lever

<I>

Ignition Coil Ass'y W/Label
Intake Manifold Ass'y .................
Intake Manifold Gasket ...............
Intake Manifold Gasket .
Intake Silencer .........
Intake Silencer Gasket ................

<J>

Joint Ass'y (Inlet) ..................... 16-2
Joint Ass’y (Qutlet) ................... 16-3
<K>

Labyrinth Packing ....................
LeadWire ...,
LeadWireBand .....................
Lead WireBand ......
Long Handle L=1000 .
Long Handle L=800.. .
Lower Unit Ass'y (L)
Lower Unit Ass'y (S)

79

Lower Unit GasketSet ................ 20-24
<M>

Magneto Basement
Main Jet (#110) .... .
MainJet (#116) ................... ...
MainNozzle ...............cooooeiee.
Main Nozzle ....
Main Switch Ass'y .
Main Switch Ass'y ...
Main Switch Key No.301
Main Switch Key No.302
Main Switch Key No.303
Meter Bulb 12V-1.8W .........
Meter Damper ..... e .
Mount Bracket (L) ............coeeeen.
Mount Bracket (R) ....................
<N>

Negative Brush .................o.e.
Neutral Lock Arm ....................
Neutral Lock Spring el
Neutral Switch ...............
Neutral Switch (Remote Cont) .
Neutral Switch Actuator ..............
Neutral Switch Bracket ...............
Nipple .............

Nipple 4.8-5...
Nipple 4.8-5... e .
Nipple 5.5-5 ...
Nut
Nut ...
Nut ...
Nut ...
Nut
Nut
Nut ...
Nut
Nut
Nut ...
Nut ...
Nut ...
Nut

Nut16-P1.5 ..o 6-15
Nylon Ball 3/16 .. .
NylonNut3/8 ...
Nylon Nut 4-P0.7
Nylon Nut 6-P1.0
Nylon Nut 6-P1.0
Nylon Nut7/8 ...

NylonNut8-P1.25.................... 1-45
NylonNut8-P1.25.................... 14-24
<0>

Oil Seal 12.8-25-7
Oil Seal 13.8-26-9.5 . .
Oil Seal 14-20-4.5..................... 13-3
OilSeal 17-30-9..........ccooiinnnnn.

Oil Seal 25-45-8. .
Oil Seal 25-62-9.5
Oil Sealing Ring . .
O-RiNg ...
O-RiNG ..covviii i
O-Ring 1.5-25. .
O-RiNg24-58........ccceviiiiin... 9-51
O-RiNg24-596..............c00uiee. 9-10
O-RiNg25-45.........ccciiiiinn... 5-21
O-RiNg 2-555.....cciiiiiiiii 6-3
O-Ring 3.5-22.. R .
O-RINg 3536,
O-RiNg3.5-36......cccvivviiiiininn...
<P>

Pick-Up Elbow Ass'y
Pin ..o

Pin ¢5-30

Pinion Ass'y

Piston

Piston ...
Piston (0.50/S) ......cooiiiiiiiii. 2-5-2
Piston (0.50/S) ...oovvviiiiiiiiiin. 2-6-2
Piston Pin 2-10
Piston Pin ... .2-11
Piston Pin Clip L0212
PistonRing ... 2-7-1
PistonRiNng ......coovviiiiiiiii 2-8-1
PistonRing ........... 2-9-1
Piston Ring (0.5 0/S) .. 2-7-2
Piston Ring (0.5 0/S) .. 2-8-2

Piston Ring (0.50/S) ................. 2-9-2
Piston Ring Set
Piston Ring Set

Piston Ring Set (0.50/S) .............. 20-19-2
Piston Ring Set (0.50/S) .............. 20-19-4
PlasticRivet 6.5...........cooovveennn. 3-33

Positive Brush .........
Power Head Gasket Set ..
Power Head Gasket Set
PrimerBulb ...
Primer Bulb Ass'y ......
Propeller Ass'y ........
Propeller Ass'y (10”) ... .
Propeller Ass'y (11.5") ................
Propeller Ass'y (8") .........coooennn.
Propeller Ass’y (9") ...
Propeller Hardware Kit

Propeller Nut ..............cooeia.
Propeller Shaft .......................
Propeller Shaft Housing ..............
Propeller Shaft Housing Ass'y . el
PumpBody .....ooviiiii
Pump Body Gasket
Pump Case (Lower) ...

Pump Case (Upper) ...

Pump Case Liner ...... .

Pump Cover ...

Pump Cover Gasket ..................
Pump Diaphragm

PushRod .............

<Q>

Quick-Connector (Male) .............. 16-15
<R>

Ratchet ..o, 5-4
RearHousing ..........ccooooiiiiii 18-32
RearPanel ..............oooooiii. 18-33
Recoil Starter Ass'y ..............o... 5-1
Rectifier Complete ................... 7-21
Rectifier Kit ....19-1a
Reed Valve Ass'y ...........ccoeenn. 3-16
REElASSY v 53
Remote Control Fitting Ass'y . L1441
Remote Control Head Ass'y . 14-30-1

Remote Control Head Ass'y ........... 14-30-2
Remote Control Stop Cord L=3900.... 14-31-1
Remote Control Stop Cord L=5900.... 14-31-2
Return Spring
Return Spring
Reverse Lock .

10-60

Reverse Lock (R)

Reverse Lock Arm .................... 10-61
Reverse Lock Lever .... ....10-52
Reverse Lock Lever Grip .............. 10-53
Reverse Lock Link .................... 10-66
Reverse Lock Link ..... . 20-7
Reverse Lock Link Joint .. .20-13
Reverse LockRod ..... ....10-64
Reverse Lock Shaft ................... 10-62
Reverse Lock Shaft ................... 20-4
Reverse Lock Shift Lever Kit . . 20-2
Reverse Lock Spring ... 10-67
Reverse Lock Spring (S) ....10-68
Rivet3-22 ..., 10-75
ROd .o 3-13



Rod5-60L .........ociiiiiiiiinnn,
Rod 5-65L ..o
Rod Joint @5.. ...
Rod Snap 3.4-16 ..
RodSnap3.5-2 ...cooeiiiiiiiiiiiiin.
Rod Snap3.5-2 ...
Rod Snap 5-2.5 ...
Rod Snap 5-25.....
Rod Snap 5-2.5....
Roller ...
Roller Bearing 14-18-20
Roller Bearing 16-24-20
Roller Bearing 17-24-20
Roller Bearing 20-26-16
Roller Retainer ...........cccevvvvnnn.
Rope Anchor ...,
Rubber Mount (Lower)
Rubber Mount (Upper)
RubberPlug ........ccooovviviiinnnn.

<S>

Safety Rope ¢6-1600................. 19-2

Seal Ring
Seal Ring
SealingPlate ..o
SealingPlug ......coovviiiiiiiiiin
Sealing Plug4.9-4 ....................
Separate Cord ....
Separate Cord ...
Setting Piece ...l
Setting Plate ......

Setting Ring

Shift Gear Ass'y ...

Shift Lever ...

Shift Lever Stop Adjust ............... 13-7
Shift Lever Stopper................... 13-4
Shift Lever Stopper................... 13-9
Shift Position Decal .................. 17-12
Shift Position Side Decal .............. 17-13

Shift Rod (L)
Shift Rod (S)
Shift Rod Joint .........oooviiiiiit
ShiftRod Lever....................eee
Shim 35-41.9-0.1 ...
Shim 35-41.9-0.15 ..ot
Shim 35-41.9-0.3 ..
Shim35-41.9-05 ...
ShoulderBolt ..ot
Shoulder Bolt 6-8...
Slow Jet (#60) .....
Slow Jet (#80) .....
SNAP e
SnapPind=8.............iiiin

Spacer25.2-34-16.........ccconn...
Spacer6.1-12-12. . .oooviiiiies
Spacer6-8-28.5............
Spark Plug (B7HS10) ......
Spark Plug (BR7HS10) ..... ..
Spark PlugDecal .....................
Spark PlugDecal .....................
Spark Tester PET-4000
SplitPin 1.6-10 ............

SplitPin 1.6-10 ............ ..
SplitPin2.5-20 .....oooviii i
SplitPin2.5-22 ...l
Split Pin 2-12. ..
SplitPin2-12.....ooii
SplitPin3-22. ...
Spring
Spring ...
Spring ...
Spring
Spring
Spring ...
Spring .....
Spring Pin 3-10..
Spring Pin 3-12
Spring Pin 3-12
Spring Pin 3-12..
Spring Pin 3-16...
Spring Pin 3-8
Spring Pin 5-35
Spring Pin 5-40
Spring Retainer .

Spring Washer

Spring Washer

Spring Washer ..

Spring Washer ..

Spring Washer ..

Spring Washer

Spring Washer

Spring Washer ..

Spring Washer ..

Spring Washer ..

Spring Washer

Starter Cable L=200................... 7-28
StarterCase ............... .52
Starter Handle .. 5-17
Starter Lock ..... .. 5-27
Starter Lock Cam 5-28
Starter Lock Rod 1-39
Starter Lock Rod ..5-32
Starter Lock Spring ... 5-26
Starter Motor Ass'y ...t 7-2
Starter Motor Bracket ................ 7-9
Starter Rope ¢5-1600................ 5-18
Starter Seal

Starter Shaft

Starter Solenoid ..................... 7-12
Starter Spring ... ..5-10
Steering Hook ............ .. 1417
Steering Shaft Ass'y .. 10-20
StOP SCrew ..ovviiiiiiiiiiies 4-9
Stop Switch Ass'y ............ooouens 12-18
Stop Switch Ass’y ......... L 17-7
Stop Switch Ass'y ......... .. 17-15
Stop Switch Lanyard Ass'y . .. 12-19
Stop Switch Lanyard Ass'y ............ 17-8
SEOPPEr « et
Stopper ..

<T>

Tachometer Ass'y ...............o... 19-4
Tachometer Lead Wire ............... 19-10
Tachometer UnitKit .................. 19-11

Terminal Cap .....oovvviiiiiiiiiiin 7-27
Terminal Cap ....ovvvvviiiiiiiiiii. 7-29
Test Propeller Ass'y ................... 19-16
Thermostat

ThermostatCap .......ovvvveeeeennn.. 1-17
Thermostat Cap Gasket............... 1-18
Throttle Arm .........

Throttle Cam .....

Throttle Cam......

Throttle Decal
Throttle Lever Ass’y ..................
Throttle Lever End ...
Throttle Limiter Arm .
Throttle Limiter Shaft .
Throttle Shaft ...............ooooouit
Throttle Shaft ...
Throttle Shaft Damper
Throttle Shaft Support
ThrustHolder ..............oooiiii
Thrust Plate
Thrust Plate
Thrust Plate
Thrust Plate (Upper) ..................
ThrustRod ...,
Thrust Rod Spring
Tiller Handle .....
Tiller Handle Kit ...
Tiller Handle Sub-Ass’y ............... 11-1
TiltHandle ...

Tilt Stopper ......
Tilt Switch Cover .
Tilt Switch Plug ..
Tool Kit ..o
Top CoWl ASS'Y ..o
Top Cowl Ass'y ...
TopCowlSeal ...t
Touch-UpPaint ..............oooo.t.
TrimTab oo
<U>

Washer 12.5-24-1...
Washer 12.5-32-2.5.
Washer 14-22-1.....
Washer 17.1-22-15.......cooviinn 9-19
Washer 17-30-1.6...............o.eee 6-16
Washer 5.5-14-1.2
Washer6.5-21-1........coviiiiinnns

Washer6-16-15................o.ee 6-33
Washer 6-16-1.5 ..
Washer 6-16-1.5...
Washer 6-16-1.5 ..
Washer 8.1-16-1.5
Washer 8.1-16-1.5
Washer 8.1-16-1.5 .
Washer 8.5-18-1.6 ..
Washer 8.5-18-1.6
Washer9.6-18-2........coovveviunnnn
Water Pipe (L) ........cooiviiiiinnnn




Water Pipe (S) ..oovvviieiiii e 8-13-1
Water Pipe (Ul) ....oooieeiiiiee 8-13-3
Water Pipe Auxiliary Mount............ 83

Water Pipe Seal (Lower) ..
Water Pipe Seal (Upper)

Water Pump Guide Plate ............. 9-40
Water Pump Impeller ................ 9-32
Water Pump Kit (Chrome Plated) ..... 20-23
Water Pump RepairKit ............... 20-22
Water Strainer .................oo.l
Water Strainer ...l

Wave Washer ........

Wave Washer d=10...
Wave Washer d=12...
Wave Washerd=14...................
Wave Washerd=8....................
Wave Washerd=8....
WelchPlug ........coooiiiiiinn.
WireCover .......oovvvviiiiiiinnaan.

81



121-32071-0
128-02605-1
151-33159-0
309-06972-0
309-06972-0
309-06972-0
309-06972-0.
332-00021-1
332-01121-1
332-01122-0.
332-60005-2
332-60006-0.
332-60006-0.
332-60223-0.
332-62101-1
332-64221-0.
332-66021-0.
332-66033-0.
332-70201-0.
332-70261-0.
332-72025-0.
332-72306-0.
332-83723-0.
332-83724-0.
332-83725-0.

332Q62102-1

334-00131-0.
334-00133-0
334-65021-0.
334-66233-0.
334-66233-0
336-60007-0.
336-62415-0.
336-62415-0
336-70112-0.
336-76091-0,
336-76091-0
338-01131-1
338-01131-1
338-01133-0
338-01133-0
338-01403-0
338-02215-0
338-02215-0
338-05019-0
338-05131-0
338-05216-0
338-05252-0
338-05255-0.
338-60218-2
338-60218-2
338-60218-2
338-67147-0.

338Q67141-0.

344-67177-1
344-67503-0.
345-01111-0.
345-01111-0,
345-05003-1
345-05004-1
345-05135-1
345-05223-1
345-05223-1
345-05224-0,
345-62441-0,
345-63048-0.
345-63207-0.
345-63713-0
345-66226-0.
345-67117-0,
345-67117-0.
345-67142-1
345-67169-0.
345-76023-0
345-76023-0.
345-83721-0,
346-00116-0
346-01032-0.
346-05228-1

INDEX (Parts Number)

346-05234-0,
346-06999-0.
346-62124-1..
346-62127-0.
346-62421-1
346-62438-0..
346-63201-2
346-63722-2
346-64027-1..
346-64081-0.
346-64082-0.
346-64083-0. .
346-64084-0.
346-64121-5
346-64124-5..
346-65013-0.
346-66334-0.
346-67115-0..
346-67165-0.
346-76039-1
346-76040-0. .
346-76160-2
346-76212-0
346-83732-0..
346-84830-1
349-62126-0
350-00001-1...
350-00004-1
350-00011-0
350-00014-0. .
350-00021-1
350-00024-1
350-00032-1..
350-00033-1
350-00034-2
350-00040-0. .
350-00051-1
350-00061-1
350-00062-0. .
350-00063-0.
350-00107-0.
350-00115-0..
350-00121-0.
350-01005-1
350-01030-1..
350-01093-0.
350-01215-1
350-01215-5..
350-01401-0.
350-02104-2
350-02105-3..
350-02305-2
350-02306-2
350-03174-0.. .
350-03176-0.............
350-04005-0.
350-04014-0.
350-05000-1
350-05013-1
350-05104-1
350-05105-0.
350-05116-0.
350-05123-0
350-05124-0.
350-05132-0.
350-05136-0.
350-05211-0
350-05217-0.
350-05222-0.
350-05227-1
350-05253-0.
350-06025-0.
350-60211-0
350-61012-2
350-61301-0,
350-61302-0
350-61336-0.
350-61337-0
350-62121-2

350-62415-0.
350-62417-0.
350-62423-0,
350-62437-0.
350-62439-1
350-63046-0.
350-63061-1
350-63063-0.
350-63064-0.
350-63711-1
350-63715-1
350-63723-0.
350-64010-0.
350-64020-0.
350-64032-0.
350-64218-0
350-64219-0
350-64222-1
350-64223-1
350-64301-0
350-64302-0.
350-64303-0
350-64322-0
350-64326-0
350-65011-1
350-65014-0
350-65016-1
350-65017-0
350-65022-0
350-65025-0.
350-65100-0.
350-65110-0.
350-65120-0.
350-65204-0.
350-65205-0.
350-65206-0.
350-66110-0.
350-66112-0.
350-66115-0.
350-66121-0.
350-66214-0.
350-66215-0.
350-66223-0.
350-66223-0.
350-66225-0.
350-66241-0.
350-66302-0.
350-66315-0.
350-66337-0.
350-67101-0.
350-67104-0.
350-67105-0.
350-67154-0.
350-76010-0.
350-76011-0.
350-76012-0
350-76013-0
350-76014-0,
350-76015-0
350-76081-0
350-83820-0.
350-83870-0
350-87123-0
350-87124-0
350B02300-0
350B802302-0..
350Q61110-0
350Q61191-3
350Q61192-3.
350Q61401-0
350Q61402-1
350Q62010-2.
350Q67100-5
351-00001-2
351-00004-2
351-00011-0.............
351-00014-0.............
351-01005-1
353-06821-0.............

353-06821-0.
353-67162-0,
353-76020-3
353-76037-0.
353-83728-1
353-84321-0
353-84371-0
353-84371-0
353-84388-0
353-84398-0
353-84398-0
353-84904-0
353-84916-0.
353-84918-0.
361-72026-0.
361-72539-0.
361-72542-0.
361-72543-0.
361-76026-0.
361-76050-0.
361-76073-0.
361-76110-1
361-76161-0.
361-83853-0.
361-83858-0.
361-84414-0.
361-84414-0.
361-84415-0.
362-00128-0.
362-02100-1
362-02311-0.............
362-02312-2
362-60206-1
362-60211-0.
362-64030-0.
362-64110-0.
362-64211-2
362-64215-0.
362-64231-0.
362-65231-0.............
362-87322-0.............
362B01100-3.... .
362B64107-0............ 9-57-3
362Q60101-1............ 9-7
364-63718-0.
369-60206-0............. 9-30
369-62122-2............. 10-14
369-62434-0.
369-72019-1............. 1-3
369-84416-0.
369-84418-0.
393-01131-0
393-01137-0.
393-01160-0. .. .
397B01001-0............ 1-11-1
398-06830-0............. 12-18
398-06830-0. 17-15
398-06972-0 1-60
398-06972-0............. 1-62
398-06972-0.
398-06972-0
398-61207-0
398-61307-0.
398-61308-2
398-62396-1
398-62396-1.
398-63012-0.
398-63041-0.
398-63053-0.
398-63717-1
398-66012-0.
398-66013-0.
398-66014-0.
398-66031-0.
398-76049-0.
398-76080-0.
398-76083-0.
398-83880-1.
398-87321-2

82



398B01001-0
398Q60100-1
398Q63000-3

398Q63011-1.

398Q87301-1
398Q87302-1

398Q87314-0.
3A1-63038-0 ...
3A1-63039-0 ...

3A1-83710-1
3A1-83722-0

3A3-06830-0 ...
3A3-62396-1 ...
3A3-76037-0 ...

3A3-76037-0
3A3-76086-1

3A3-76145-0 ...

3A3-83314-2
3A3-83314-2
3A3-84307-0
3A3-84364-2

3A3-84365-1 ...

3A3-84368-0
3A3-84374-0

3A3-84374-0 ...
3A3-84375-0 ...
3A3-84375-0 ...

3A3-84376-0
3A3-84376-0

3A3-84381-0 ...
3A3-84383-0 ...
3A3-84391-0 ...

3A3-84398-0
3A3-84401-0

3A3-84403-0 ...

3A3-84404-0
3A3-84406-0
3A3-84407-0
3A3-84421-0

3A3-84422-0 ...

3A3-84423-0
3A3-84424-0

3A3-84425-0 ...
3A3-84426-0 ...
3A3-84429-0 ...

3A3-84431-0
3A3-84432-0

3A3-84435-0 ...
3A3-84442-0 ...
3A3-84451-0 ...

3A3-84452-0
3AA-83719-0

3AA-83719-0...

3AC-62191-0
3AC-72326-0
3AD-02230-0
3AD-02234-0

3AD-02235-0.

3AD-02237-0
3AL-05212-0

3AL-05254-0 ...
3AL-66333-0 ...
3B2-66322-1 ...

3B2-70260-1
3B2-76062-0

3B2-76120-1 ...
3B2-76147-2 ...
3B7-05243-0 ...

3B7-63731-0
3B7-63733-0

3B7-63733-0 ...

3B7-67179-0
3B7-70200-4
3B7-70280-1
3B7-72201-0

3B7-72530-2 ...

3B7-72656-0
3B7-72659-0

3B7-72661-0 ...
3B7-76145-0 .
3B7Q84312-0.

3B7Q84343-0
3B7Q84350-3

83

3B7Q84360-1............
3B7Q84366-0............
3B7Q84441-0............
3BAB64516-1.
3BAB64518-1
3BAB64521-1
3BAB64524-1.
3C7-03271-1 .
3C7-70050-1 .
3C7-70113-0
3C7-70155-0
3C7-70177-1 .
3C7-70199-0 .
3C7-70211-1 .
3C7-70217-0
3C7-70220-1
3C7-70224-1 .
3C7-72180-3
3C7-72301-0
3C7-72302-0 .
3C7-72303-0 .
3C7-72304-0 .
3C8-02011-0
3C8-03121-0
3C8-03125-0 .
3C8-03126-0 .
3C8-03157-0 .
3C8-03169-0
3C8-03179-1
3C8-03180-0 .
3C8-03181-0 .
3C8-03182-0 .
3C8-03193-0
3C8-04002-0
3C8-04018-0 .
3C8-04028-0
3C8-62104-2
3C8-62107-0 .
3C8-62421-1 .
3C8-66011-0 .
3C8-66308-0
3C8-66308-0
3C8-66308-0 .
3C8-67146-0 .
3C8-72100-1 .
3C8-72181-0
3E0-70270-0.............
3E3-03147-0..
3F3-72540-0..
3F3-76217-0.. ..
3F3-76218-0.............
3F3-76219-0.............
3F3-84908-0..
3G2-00011-0
3G2-00014-0
3G2-02411-0
3G2-02414-1
3G2-03100-4 .
3G2-03120-0
3G2-03141-0
3G2-03156-0 .
3G2-04004-0 .
3G2-06002-1 .
3G2-06023-1
3G2-06025-1
3G2-06060-2 .
3G2-06061-0 .
3G2-62434-0 .
3G2-66305-0
3G2-66311-1
3G2-66312-1.
3G2-66313-1
3G2-66319-1
3G2-66321-0
3G2-66324-0
3G2-66331-0 .
3G2-66351-0
3G2-66901-0
3G2-67151-1.
3G2-67152-0 .
3G2-67196-0 .
3G2-76055-2
3G2-76057-1

3G2-76060-0
3G2-76100-3

3G2-76142-0
3G2-76300-2
3G2-84905-0
3G2-84914-0
3G2-87121-6
3G2-87122-1

3G2-87123-0
3G2-87124-0
3G2B01100-2
3G2Q62310-1
3G2Q62993-1
3G3-06021-1

3G4-00043-0
3G4-87121-6
3GF-70250-0

3GF-70281-0
3H6B01031-0
3K9-66137-0

3M2-00031-1
3M2-00069-1
3M2-03100-1
3M2-03141-0
3M2-03151-0
3M2-03152-0
3M2-03167-0
3M2-04560-0
3M2-04616-0
3M2-05215-0
3M2-66226-0
3M2-87801-1
3M2B02010-1
3M2Q67521-1........... 15-2
3M3-00042-0
3M3-01303-0
3M3-06001-1
3M3-06048-1
3M3-06091-1
3M3-61017-1
3M3-63718-0
3M3-67501-0
3M3-87801-1
3M3Q63005-1
3M3Q67645-0 .
3M4-76084-0............
3M4-87801-1............
3M4Q67645-6
3M5B87090-7
3M7B87090-7 .
3N5-84331-0............
3N5-84333-0
3N5-84336-0 .
3N5-84465-0............
3P0-66233-0.............
3P0-66233-0.............
3P0-66233-0.
3P0-72679-0.
3R0-66308-0
3T5-01133-0
3V1-60217-0
3V1-62106-0
3V1-63035-1
3V1-63036-0
3V1-63077-0
3V1Q62105-0
3V6-62117-0
3V6Q62112-2
3V6Q62113-1
3V9-87326-0
3V9Q60000-0
910103-0525
910103-0612
910103-0612
910103-0616
910103-0660
910103-0830
910103-0840
910103-0885
910103-5514
910103-5610
910103-5614
910103-5620............

910103-5620
910103-5625
910103-6512
910103-6616
910103-6618
910103-7630
910103-7630
910121-6620
910124-0845
9101E3-0625
9101E3-0830
9101E3-5612
9101E3-5620
9101E3-5620
9101E3-5625
9101E3-5675
9101E3-5818
9101F4-0616
9101F4-0616
9101F4-0625
9101F4-0630

9101F4-0635 ...

9101F4-5630
9101F4-5652

910306-0405 . ..
910403-0518.....
9106E3-0808 ...

910903-0506
915221-0823

915324-0625 ...
915324-0630.....
9153E3-0825 ...

9153E3-0825
916103-0550

916103-0680 . ..

916103-0830
916103-0830
916124-0628
916124-0635

9161E3-0855 ...

9161E3-0885
9161F9-0840

921503-0315.....
921503-0406 . ..
921503-0430...

921503-0510
921503-0525

921503-0525.....
921503-0525 ...
921503-0610....

921503-0610
921503-5430

921503-6408 . ..

921503-6512
921503-6612
921503-7616
921521-0620

921521-6406 . ..

921521-6510
921521-6524

921521-6530...
921603-0512.....
921603-0518.....

921703-0305
921722-0410

921803-0525....
921803-0620....
922503-0410.....

922503-6525
922521-6510

922553-0512.....

930103-0500
930103-0500
930103-0500
930103-0500

930103-0500...

930103-0500
930103-0500

930103-0600....
930103-0600....
930103-0600....

930103-0600
930103-0600




930103-0600
930103-0800 .
930103-0800
930103-0800
930103-0800 .
930103-0800
930103-0800
930121-0600 .
930203-0300
930403-0400
930403-0600 .
930403-0600
930403-0800
930403-0800 .
931121-1600
940103-0600
940103-0600 .
940103-0600
940103-0600
940103-0800 .
940103-0800
940103-0800
940103-0800 .
940103-0800
940103-1000
940121-0600 .
940121-0600
940121-0800
940121-0800 .
9401E3-0600
9401E3-0600
9401E3-0800 .
941303-0500
941303-0500
941303-0500 .
941303-0500
941303-0600
941303-0600 .
941303-0600
941303-0800
941303-0800 .
941303-0800
941322-0600
941403-0800 .
941403-0800
941403-1000
941403-1200 .
941403-1400
945102-2500
945303-0500 . R
945303-0500............ 20-5

945303-0600............ 10-63
945303-0600 .
945303-0600
945303-0600
951403-0310.
951403-0312
951403-0312
951403-0316..
951403-0535
951403-0540
951407-0308 .
951407-0312
951503-0212
951503-0212.
951503-0322
951503-1610
951503-1610.
951503-2520
951503-2522
951603-0800 . ..
9601-0-6205.............
9601-0-6205.............
9601-0-6302.. .
9603-3-6305.............
9603-3-6305.............
9701-1-1005. . .
9701-1-1015.............
98AB-30-270
98AB-50-185 .
98AB-50-220
98AB-701600............ 16-7
98AB-70-700 ............ 16-6

84



Note



Copyright © 2011 Tohatsu Corporation. All rights reserved. No part of this manual may be
reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means without the express written permission
of Tohatsu Corporation.



“TOHATSU

TOHATSU CORPORATION

Address : 5-4,3-chome,Azusawa,ltabashi-ku,
TOKYO0,174-0051 JAPAN

Phone: TOKYO (03)3966-3117

FAX : TOKYO (03)3966-0090

Website : www.tohatsu.co.jp

~—/)\W B4 #
N—Y h%x0OY

PARTS CATALOG

M 9.90D:
y/N # T174-0051 RRFWBX/\GIR3-5-4 03(3966)3116
I5n2 JUYVAMN T812-0892 EBRMEZXERABIF2-10-565 092(411)8770
YUYVER TH530-0043 KRMIEXXE1-8-27 06(6358)2971
IBE YUVER T174-0051 RREBIRBX/NGR3-5-4 03(3966) 2222
9

Serial Number 000001AA~

002-21043-7
1104




	Parts List
	How to Use this parts catalog
	Contents
	View Thumbnails
	Fig.1 CYLINDER・CRANK CASE
	Fig.2 PISTON・CRANK SHAFT
	Fig.3 INTAKE MANIFOLD
	Fig.4 CARBURETOR 
	Fig.5 RECOIL STARTER
	Fig.6 MAGNETO・ELECTRIC 
	Fig.7 ELECTRIC STARTER (EF/EP TYPE)
	Fig.9 GEAR CASE
	Fig.8 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING
	Fig.10 BRACKET
	Fig.11 TILLER HANDLE
	Fig.12 BOTTOM COWL
	Fig.13 SHIFT
	Fig.14 REMOTE CONTROL PARTS
	Fig.15 TOP COWL
	Fig.16 FUEL TANK
	Fig.17 COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL BOX (ELECTRIC PARTS)
	Fig.18 COMPONENT PARTS OF REMOTE CONTROL BOX
	Fig.19 OPTIONAL PARTS・ACCESSORIES
	Fig.20 ASSEMBLY・KIT PARTS

	Index(J)
	Index(E)
	INDEX (Parts Number)




